GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mg ellig @bl asig o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Quoz, Bus Station

ol el Ao - dusdl e dhos

Fridays

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
Department of Ports & Customs
Al Mina Road

Capital Hotel

Hudheiba

Mahboubi Clinic

Iranian Hospital

Wasl, Park

Noor Center

Jumeirah American School
Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Wasl, Road 1

Police Training School
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1

Al Wasl| Road, Ferdous Building
Safa, Shoping Center

Safa, Spinneys

Wasl, Road 4

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Falcon House

Wasl, Road 5

Ghadeer, Emarat

Safa, Veterinary Clinic

Wasl, Road 6

Wasl, Road 7

Thanaya Junction

TV Relay Station

Umm Sheif

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sugeim, Etisalat

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bus Station

Fridays

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
Department of Ports & Customs
Al Mina Road

Capital Hotel

Hudheiba

Mahboubi Clinic

Iranian Hospital

Wasl, Park

Noor Center

Jumeirah American School
Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Wasl, Road 1

Police Training School
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1

Al Wasl| Road, Ferdous Building
Safa, Shoping Center

Safa, Spinneys

Wasl, Road 4

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Falcon House

Wasl, Road 5

Ghadeer, Emarat

Safa, Veterinary Clinic

Wasl, Road 6

Wasl, Road 7

Thanaya Junction

TV Relay Station

Umm Sheif

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sugeim, Etisalat

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bus Station

05.05
05.09
05.10
05.11
05.12
05.13
05.15
05.16
05.17
05.18
05.19
05.20
05.21
05.21
05.23
05.28
05.29
05.30
05.32
05.33
05.34
05.35
05.36
05.37
05.38
05.39
05.39
05.40
05.41
05.42
05.43
05.49
05.51
05.52
05.53
05.54
05.56
05.57

05.59

14.55
15.00
15.02
15.03
15.05
15.07
15.09
15.11
15.12
15.13
15.15
15.16
15.17
15.18
15.19
15.26
15.27
15.28
15.30
15.31
15.33
15.34
15.35
15.37
15.38
15.39
15.40
15.41
15.42
15.44
15.45
15.56
15.59
16.00
16.01
16.02
16.08
16.11

16.16

05.40
05.44
05.45
05.46
05.47
05.48
05.50
05.51
05.52
05.53
05.54
05.55
05.56
05.56
05.58
06.03
06.04
06.05
06.07
06.08
06.09
06.10
06.11
06.12
06.14
06.14
06.15
06.16
06.17
06.18
06.19
06.25
06.27
06.28
06.29
06.30
06.32
06.34

06.36

15.20
15.26
15.28
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15.30
15.32
15.35
15.36
15.38
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15.40
15.41
15.42
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15.45
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15.54
15.56
15.57
15.58
16.00
16.01
16.02
16.04
16.05
16.05
16.07
16.08
16.10
16.10
16.21
16.24
16.25
16.27
16.28
16.34
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16.42

06.10
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06.41
06.41
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06.44
06.45
06.46
06.47
06.48
06.49
06.50
06.50
06.52
06.52
06.59
07.01
07.02
07.03
07.04
07.07
07.09

07.12

15.50
15.56
15.58
15.59
16.00
16.02
16.04
16.05
16.07
16.08
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.13
16.15
16.22
16.23
16.24
16.26
16.27
16.28
16.30
16.31
16.32
16.34
16.35
16.35
16.37
16.38
16.40
16.40
16.51
16.54
16.55
16.57
16.58
17.04
17.08

1713

06.35
06.39
06.41
06.42
06.43
06.45
06.47
06.48
06.50
06.51
06.52
06.53
06.54
06.55
06.56
07.01
07.03
07.04
07.06
07.07
07.08
07.10
07.11
07.12
07.13
07.14
07.15
07.16
07.17
07.19
07.19
07.28
07.30
07.31
07.32
07.33
07.36
07.38

07.41

16.20
16.27
16.29
16.30
16.32
16.33
16.36
16.37
16.38
16.40
16.41
16.43
16.44
16.45
16.47
16.53
16.55
16.56
16.58
16.58
17.00
17.01
17.02
17.04
17.06
17.06
17.07
17.09
17.10
17.12
17.13
17.25
17.29
17.30
17.32
17.34
17.39
17.43

17.48

07.00
07.06
07.08
07.09
07.10
07.12
07.14
07.16
07.17
07.18
07.20
07.21
07.22
07.22
07.24
07.29
07.31
07.32
07.34
07.35
07.36
07.38
07.39
07.40
07.41
07.42
07.43
07.44
07.45
07.47
07.47
07.56
07.58
07.59
08.00
08.01
08.05
08.07

08.11

16.52
16.59
17.01
17.02
17.04
17.06
17.08
17.10
17.11
17.13
17.14
17.16
17.17
17.18
17.20
1|7/ 28)
17.31
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17.36
17.37
17.38
17.40
17.41
17.42
17.44
17.45
17.46
17.47
17.49
17.51
17.52
18.04
18.08
18.09
18.11
18.12
18.17
18.20

18.25

07.25
07.31
07.33
07.34
07.35
07.37
07.39
07.41
07.42
07.43
07.45
07.46
07.47
07.47
07.49
07.54
07.56
07.57
07.59
08.00
08.01
08.03
08.04
08.05
08.07
08.08
08.08
08.10
08.11
08.12
08.13
08.21
08.23
08.24
08.26
08.27
08.30
08.33

08.36

17.25
17.32
17.35
17.36
17.37
17.39
17.42
17.43
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17.49
17.50
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18.02
18.04
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18.11
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18.15
18.16
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18.41
18.43
18.44
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18.52

18.57
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08.00
08.02
08.04
08.06
08.07
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08.10
08.11
08.12
08.13
08.15
08.21
08.23
08.24
08.26
08.27
08.28
08.29
08.31
08.32
08.33
08.34
08.35
08.36
08.37
08.38
08.39
08.47
08.50
08.51
08.52
08.53
08.57
09.00

09.03

18.00
18.08
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18.14
18.17
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18.21
18.22
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18.25
18.26
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18.35
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18.41
18.42
18.43
18.44
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18.48
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18.51
18.52
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18.55
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19.10
19.11
19.12
19.15
19.17

19.20

08.15
08.22
08.24
08.26
08.27
08.29
08.31
08.33
08.34
08.35
08.37
08.38
08.39
08.40
08.42
08.48
08.50
08.51
08.53
08.54
08.55
08.56
08.58
08.59
09.00
09.01
09.02
09.03
09.04
09.05
09.06
09.14
09.17
09.18
09.19
09.20
09.24
09.27

09.31

18.45
18.53
18.55
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18.58
19.00
19.02
19.04
19.05
19.06
19.07
19.08
19.09
19.10
19.12
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19.22
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19.25
19.26
19.28
19.29
19.30
19.32
19.33
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19.36
19.38
19.39
19.48
19.51
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19.53
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19:59

20.01

08.40
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08.49
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08.52
08.54
08.56
08.58
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09.00
09.02
09.03
09.04
09.05
09.06
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09.13
09.14
09.16
09.17
09.18
09.19
09.21
09.22
09.23
09.24
09.25
09.26
09.27
09.28
09.29
09.37
09.40
09.41
09.42
09.43
09.47
09.50

09.54

19.20
19.27
19.30
19.31
19.32
19.34
19.37
19.38
19.40
19.41
19.42
19.43
19.44
19.45
19.47
19.54
19.56
19.57
19.59
20.00
20.01
20.03
20.04
20.05
20.06
20.07
20.08
20.09
20.10
20.11
20.12
20.20
20.22
20.23
20.24
20.25
20.27
20.29

20.31

09.05
09.11
09.13
09.14
09.16
09.18
09.20
09.22
09.23
09.24
09.26
09.27
09.28
09.29
09.30
09.36
09.37
09.38
09.40
09.41
09.42
09.43
09.45
09.46
09.47
09.48
09.49
09.50
09.51
09.52
09.53
10.01
10.04
10.05
10.07
10.08
10.12
10.15

10.19

19.55
20.02
20.04
20.05
20.06
20.08
20.10
20.12
20.13
20.14
20.16
20.17
20.18
20.19
20.21
20.29
20.30
20.31
20.33
20.34
20.35
20.37
20.38
20.39
20.40
20.41
20.42
20.43
20.44
20.45
20.46
20.54
20.56
20.57
20.58
20.59
21.01
21.03

21.05

09.40
09.46
09.48
09.49
09.51
09.53
09.55
09.57
09.58
10.00
10.01
10.03
10.04
10.05
10.06
10.12
10.14
10.15
10.17
10.18
10.19
10.20
10.21
10.22
10.24
10.24
10.25
10.26
10.27
10.29
10.29
10.38
10.40
10.41
10.43
10.44
10.49
10.52

10.56

20.25
20.31
20.33
20.34
20.36
20.37
20.40
20.41
20.43
20.44
20.45
20.46
20.47
20.48
20.51
20.58
21.00
21.01
21.03
21.04
21.05
21.06
21.07
21.08
21.09
21.10
21.11
21.12
21.13
21.14
21.15
21.22
21.24
21.24
21.25
21.26
21.29
21.30

21.33

10.10
10.16
10.18
10.19
10.21
10.22
10.25
10.26
10.28
10.29
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.36
10.42
10.43
10.44
10.46
10.47
10.48
10.50
10.51
10.52
10.53
10.54
10.55
10.56
10.57
10.58
10.59
11.08
11.10
11.11
11.13
11.14
11.18
11.21

11.24

20.50
20.56
20.58
20.59
21.01
21.02
21.05
21.06
21.08
21.09
21.10
21.12
21.13
21.14
21.16
21.23
21.24
21.25
21.27
21.28
21.29
21.30
21.31
21.32
21.34
21.35
21.35
21.37
21.37
21.39
21.39
21.46
21.48
21.49
21.50
21.51
21.53
21.55

21.57

10.35
10.41
10.43
10.44
10.46
10.47
10.50
10.51
10.53
10.54
10.56
10.57
10.58

21.13
21.18
21.20
21.21
21.23
21.24
21.27
21.28
21.30
21.31
21.32
21.34
21.35
21.36
21.38
21.45
21.46
21.47
21.49
21.50
21.51
21.52
21.53
21.54
21.56
2|57
21.57
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21.59
22.01
22.01
22.08
22.10
22.10
22.11
22.12
22.15
22.16

22.19

11.05
11.11
11.13
11.14
11.16
11.17
11.20
11.21
11.23
11.24
11.26
11.27
11.28
11.29
11.32
11.41
11.43
11.44
11.46
11.47
11.48
11.49
11.50
11.51
11.53
11.54
11.55
11.56
11.57
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12.00
12.11
12.14
12.15
12.17
12.18
12.22
12.26

12.30

21.37
21.42
21.44
21.45
21.47
21.48
21.51
21.52
21.54
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21.56
21.58
21.59
22.00
22.02
22.08
22.10
22.11
22.13
22.13
22.14
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22.16
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22.18
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22.20
22.21
22.21
22.23
22.23
22.30
22.32
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.37
22.38

22.41

11.30
11.36
11.38
11.39
11.41
11.42
11.45
11.46
11.48
11.49
11.51
11.52
11.53
11.54
11.57
12.05
12.09
12.11
12.15
12.17
12.18
12.20
12.21
12.22
12.24
12.25
12.25
12.27
12.28
12.30
12.31
12.43
12.45
12.46
12.48
12.49
12.54
12:57

13.01

22.02
22.07
22.09
22.10
22.12
22.13
22.15
22.16
22.17
22.18
22.19
22.20
22.21
22.22
22.24
22.31
22.32
22.33
22.35
22.36
22.37
22.38
22.39
22.40
22.41
22.42
22.42
22.43
22.44
22.45
22.46
22.52
22.54
22.55
22.56
22.57.
22.59
23.00

23.02

12.00
12.07
12.09
12.11
12.12
12.14
12.17
12.18
12.20
12.21
12.22
12.24
12.25
12.26
12.28
12.36
12.40
12.42
12.46
12.48
12.49
12.51
12.52
12.53
12.55
12.56
12.56
12.58
12.59
13.00
13.01
13.09
13.12
13.12
13.14
13.15
13.18
13.21

13.24

22.30
22.35
22.37
22.38
22.40
22.41
22.43
22.44
22.45
22.46
22.47
22.48
22.49
22.50
22.52
22.59
23.00
23.01
23.03
23.04
23.05
23.06
23.06
23.07
23.09
23.09
23.10
23.11
23.12
23.13
23.13
23.19
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.23
23.25
23.26

23.28

12.35
12.42
12.44
12.46
12.47
12.49
12.52
12.53
12.55
12.56
12.57
12.59
13.00
13.01
13.02
13.08
13.10
13.11
13.13
13.14
13.16
13.17
13.19
13.20
13.22
13.23
13.23
13.25
13.26
13.27
13.28
13.36
13.38
13.39
13.40
13.41
13.45
13.47

13.50

22.55
23.00
23.02
23.03
23.04
23.06
23.08
23.09
23.10
23.11
23.13
23.14
23.15
23.16
23.17
23.23
23.25
23.26
23.28
23.28
23.29
23.30
23.31
23.32
23.33
23.34
23.35
23.36
23.36
23.37
23.38
23.44
23.45
23.46
23.47
23.48
23.50
23.51

23.52

13.00
13.05
13.07
13.08
13.09
13.11
13.13
13.14
13.16
13.17
13.18
13.19
13.20
13.21
13.23
13.29
13.31
13.32
13.34
13.35
13.36
13.38
13.39
13.41
13.42
13.43
13.44
13.45
13.46
13.47
13.48
13.56
13.59
13.59
14.01
14.02
14.06
14.09

14.13

23.35
23.39
23.41
23.42
23.43
23.44
23.46
23.47
23.49
23.50
23.51
23.52
23.53
23.54
23.56
00.02
00.03
00.04
00.05
00.06
00.06
00.07
00.08
00.09
00.10
00.11
00.11
00.12
00.13
00.14
00.14
00.20
00.21
00.22
00.23
00.24
00.26
00.27

00.28

13.28
13.33
13.35
13.36
13.37
13.39
13.41
13.42
13.44
13.45
13.46
13.47
13.48
13.49
13.51
13.57
13.59
14.00
14.02
14.03
14.04
14.06
14.07
14.08
14.10
14.11
14.11
14.13
14.14
14.16
14.17
14.28
14.30
14.31
14.32
14.33
14.37
14.40

14.44

13.50
13.55
13.57
13.58
13.59
14.01
14.03
14.05
14.06
14.07
14.09
14.10
14.11
14.12
14.14
14.21
14.22
14.23
14.25
14.26
14.28
14.29
14.30
14.32
14.33
14.34
14.35
14.36
14.37
14.39
14.40
14.51
14.53
14.54
14.55
14.56
15.01
15.04

15.08

14.13
14.18
14.21
14.22
14.23
14.25
14.27
14.29
14.30
14.31
14.33
14.34
14.35
14.36
14.38
14.45
14.46
14.47
14.49
14.50
14.52
14.53
14.54
14.56
14.57
14.58
14.59
15.00
15.01
15.03
15.04
15.15
15.18
15.18
15.20
15.21
15.26
15.29

15.33

14.35
14.40
14.43
14.44
14.45
14.47
14.49
14.51
14.52
14.53
14.55
14.56
14.57
14.58
15.00
15.06
15.08
15.09
15.11
15.12
15.13
15.15
15.16
15.17
15.19
15.20
15.20
15.22
15.23
15.25
15.26
15.37
15.39
15.40
15.41
15.42
15.47
15.50

15.55
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mg ellig @bl asig o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Quoz, Bus Station

ol el Ao - dusdl e dhos

hursdays

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
Department of Ports & Customs
Al Mina Road

Capital Hotel

Hudheiba

Mahboubi Clinic

Iranian Hospital

Wasl, Park

Noor Center

Jumeirah American School
Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Wasl, Road 1

Police Training School
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1

Al Wasl| Road, Ferdous Building
Safa, Shoping Center

Safa, Spinneys

Wasl, Road 4

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Falcon House

Wasl, Road 5

Ghadeer, Emarat

Safa, Veterinary Clinic

Wasl, Road 6

Wasl, Road 7

Thanaya Junction

TV Relay Station

Umm Sheif

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sugeim, Etisalat

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bus Station

hursdays

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
Department of Ports & Customs
Al Mina Road

Capital Hotel

Hudheiba

Mahboubi Clinic

Iranian Hospital

Wasl, Park

Noor Center

Jumeirah American School
Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Wasl, Road 1

Police Training School
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1

Al Wasl| Road, Ferdous Building
Safa, Shoping Center

Safa, Spinneys

Wasl, Road 4

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Falcon House

Wasl, Road 5

Ghadeer, Emarat

Safa, Veterinary Clinic

Wasl, Road 6

Wasl, Road 7

Thanaya Junction

TV Relay Station

Umm Sheif

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sugeim, Etisalat

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bus Station

05.05
05.09
05.11
05.12
05.13
05.14
05.16
05.17
05.19
05.20
05.21
05.22
05.23
05.23
05.25
05.29
05.31
05.31
05.33
05.34
05.35
05.36
05.37
05.38
05.40
05.40
05.41
05.42
05.43
05.44
05.44
05.51
05.53
05.54
05.55
05.56
05.58
05.59

06.01

14.00
14.07
14.10
14.11
14.12
14.14
14.17
14.18
14.20
14.21
14.23
14.24
14.25
14.26
14.29
14.38
14.40
14.41
14.44
14.45
14.46
14.48
14.49
14.50
14.51
14.52
14.53
14.54
14.56
14.59
15.00
15.17
15.20
15.21
15.23
15.24
15.30
15.33

15.38

05.35
05.39
05.41
05.42
05.43
05.44
05.46
05.47
05.49
05.50
05.51
05.52
05.53
05.53
05.55
05.59
06.01
06.02
06.04
06.04
06.05
06.06
06.07
06.08
06.10
06.11
06.11
06.13
06.13
06.15
06.15
06.22
06.24
06.25
06.26
06.27
06.29
06.31

06.33

14.20
14.27
14.30
14.31
14.32
14.34
14.37
14.38
14.40
14.41
14.43
14.44
14.45
14.46
14.49
14.58
15.00
15.02
15.05
15.06
15.07
15.08
15.10
15.11
15.13
15.13
15.14
15.16
15.18
15.21
15.22
15.40
15.43
15.45
15.46
15.48
15.53
15.57

16.02

06.05
06.10
06.12
06.13
06.14
06.16
06.18
06.19
06.21
06.22
06.23
06.24
06.25
06.26
06.27
06.33
06.34
06.35
06.37
06.38
06.39
06.40
06.41
06.42
06.43
06.44
06.45
06.46
06.47
06.48
06.49
06.55
06.58
06.58
07.00
07.01
07.04
07.05

07.08

14.45
14.52
14.55
14.56
14.57
14.59
15.02
15.03
15.05
15.06
15.08
15.09
15.10
15.11
15.14
15.21
15.24
15.25
15.29
15.30
15.31
15.32
15.34
15.35
15.37
15.37
15.38
15.40
15.42
15.45
15.46
16.04
16.08
16.09
16.12
16.13
16.19
16.22

16.27

06.30
06.35
06.37
06.38
06.39
06.41
06.43
06.44
06.46
06.47
06.48
06.49
06.50
06.51
06.52
06.58
06.59
07.00
07.02
07.03
07.04
07.06
07.07
07.08
07.10
07.11
07.11
07.13
07.14
07.15
07.16
07.25
07.28
07.28
07.30
07.31
07.34
07.35

07.38

15.15
15.22
15.25
15.26
15.27
15.29
15.32
15.33
15.35
15.36
15.38
15.39
15.40
15.41
15.44
15.51
15.54
15.55
15.59
16.00
16.01
16.02
16.04
16.05
16.07
16.07
16.08
16.10
16.12
16.14
16.16
16.33
16.37
16.38
16.41
16.42
16.48
16.51

16.56

07.00
07.07
07.09
07.10
07.12
07.14
07.16
07.18
07.19
07.20
07.22
07.23
07.24
07.25
07.27
07.33
07.35
07.36
07.38
07.39
07.40
07.42
07.43
07.44
07.46
07.47
07.47
07.49
07.50
07.51
07.52
08.01
08.04
08.05
08.07
08.08
08.11
08.14

08.17

15.35
15.42
15.45
15.46
15.47
15.49
15.52
15.53
15.55
15.56
15.58
15.59
16.00
16.01
16.04
16.11
16.13
16.15
16.18
16.19
16.20
16.21
16.23
16.24
16.26
16.26
16.27
16.29
16.31
16.33
16.35
16.52
16.56
16.58
17.00
17.02
17.08
17.11

1717

07.25
07.32
07.34
07.35
07.37
07.39
07.41
07.43
07.44
07.45
07.47
07.48
07.49
07.50
07.52
07.58
08.00
08.02
08.04
08.05
08.07
08.08
08.09
08.11
08.12
08.13
08.14
08.15
08.16
08.18
08.18
08.27
08.30
08.31
08.33
08.34
08.37
08.40

08.43

16.00
16.07
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.14
16.17
16.18
16.20
16.22
16.23
16.25
16.26
16.27
16.29
16.37
16.39
16.40
16.43
16.44
16.45
16.47
16.48
16.49
16.51
16.52
16.53
16.54
16.56
16.59
17.00
1717
17.22
17.24
17.27
17.29
17.35
17.38

17.44

07.45
07.52
07.54
07.55
07.57
07.59
08.01
08.03
08.04
08.05
08.07
08.08
08.09
08.10
08.12
08.19
08.21
08.22
08.25
08.26
08.27
08.29
08.30
08.31
08.33
08.34
08.34
08.36
08.37
08.38
08.39
08.48
08.50
08.51
08.53
08.54
08.58
09.00

09.04

16.25
16.32
16.35
16.36
16.37
16.39
16.42
16.43
16.45
16.47
16.48
16.50
16.51
16.52
16.54
17.02
17.04
17.06
17.09
17.10
17.11
17.12
17.14
17.15
17.17
1717
17.18
17.20
17.21
17.24
17.25
17.42
17.47
17.49
17.52
17.54
18.00
18.04

18.09

08.05
08.12
08.15
08.16
08.17
08.19
08.22
08.23
08.25
08.26
08.27
08.29
08.30
08.31
08.33
08.39
08.41
08.43
08.45
08.46
08.48
08.49
08.50
08.52
08.53
08.54
08.55
08.56
08.57
08.59
08.59
09.08
09.10
09.11
09.13
09.14
09.18
09.21

09.24

16.50
16.57
17.00
17.01
17.02
17.04
17.07
17.08
17.10
17.12
17.13
17.15
17.16
1717
17.19
17.28
17.30
17.32
17.35
17.36
17.37
17.38
17.40
17.41
17.43
17.43
17.44
17.46
17.47
17.50
17.51
18.06
18.12
18.15
18.18
18.21
18.27
18.31

18.37

08.30
08.37
08.40
08.41
08.42
08.44
08.47
08.48
08.50
08.51
08.52
08.54
08.55
08.56
08.57
09.04
09.06
09.07
09.09
09.10
09.11
09.12
09.14
09.15
09.16
09.17
09.18
09.19
09.20
09.22
09.22
09.31
09.33
09.34
09.36
09.37
09.41
09.44

09.47

17.20
17.27
17.30
17.31
17.32
17.34
17.37
17.38
17.40
17.42
17.43
17.45
17.46
17.47
17.49
17.58
18.00
18.02
18.04
18.05
18.07
18.08
18.09
18.11
18.13
18.13
18.14
18.16
18.17
18.19
18.20
18.33
18.39
18.42
18.45
18.48
18.54
18.57

19.03

08.50
08.57
09.00
09.01
09.02
09.04
09.07
09.08
09.10
09.11
09.12
09.14
09.15
09.16
09.17
09.23
09.25
09.26
09.28
09.29
09.30
09.32
09.33
09.34
09.36
09.37
09.37
09.39
09.40
09.41
09.42
09.50
09.53
09.54
09.56
09.57
10.01
10.04

10.08

17.50
17.57
18.00
18.01
18.02
18.04
18.07
18.08
18.10
18.11
18.12
18.14
18.15
18.16
18.18
18.26
18.28
18.29
18.32
18.33
18.34
18.36
18.37
18.38
18.40
18.41
18.42
18.43
18.45
18.47
18.48
19.01
19.04
19.05
19.06
19.08
19.12
19:15

19.19

09.12
09.18
09.21
09.22
09.23
09.25
09.28
09.29
09.31
09.32
09.33
09.35
09.36
09.37
09.38
09.44
09.46
09.47
09.49
09.50
09.51
09.53
09.54
09.55
09.57
09.58
09.58
10.00
10.01
10.02
10.03
10.11
10.14
10.15
10.17
10.18
10.22
10.25

10.29

18.19
18.26
18.29
18.30
18.31
18.33
18.36
18.37
18.39
18.40
18.41
18.43
18.44
18.45
18.47
18.55
18.57
18.58
19.00
19.01
19.02
19.04
19.05
19.06
19.08
19.09
19.10
19.11
19.12
19.14
19.14
19.24
19.27
19.28
19.29
19.31
19.35
19.38

19.42

09.36
09.42
09.45
09.46
09.47
09.49
09.52
09.53
09.55
09.56
09.57
09.59
10.00
10.01
10.02
10.09
10.10
10.11
10.13
10.14
10.15
10.17
10.18
10.19
10.21
10.22
10.22
10.24
10.25
10.26
10.27
10.35
10.38
10.39
10.41
10.42
10.46
10.49

10.53

18.52
18.59
19.01
19.02
19.04
19.06
19.08
19.10
19.11
19.12
19.14
1S 115
19.16
19.17
19.19
19.26
19.28
7[C)208)
19.31
19.32
19.33
19.35
19.36
19.37
19.39
19.40
19.41
19.42
19.43
19.45
19.45
19.55
19.57
19.58
20.00
20.01
20.04
20.05

20.08

09.57
10.03
10.05
10.06
10.08
10.10
10.12
10.14
10.15
10.16
10.18
10.19
10.20
10.21
10.23
10.29
10.31
10.32
10.34
10.35
10.36
10.37
10.39
10.40
10.41
10.42
10.43
10.44
10.45
10.47
10.47
10.56
10.58
10.59
11.01
11.02
11.07
11.10

11.14

19.22
7[C)28)
19.31
19.32
19.34
19.36
19.38
19.40
19.41
19.42
19.44
19.45
19.46
19.47
19.49
19.56
19.58
19.59
20.01
20.02
20.03
20.04
20.06
20.07
20.08
20.09
20.10
20.11
20.12
20.13
20.14
20.21
20.23
20.24
20.25
20.26
20.29
20.30

20.33

10.20
10.26
10.28
10.29
10.31
10.33
10.35
10.37
10.38
10.39
10.41
10.42
10.43
10.44
10.46
10.52
10.54
10.55
10.57
10.58
10.59
11.00
11.02
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.06
11.07
11.08
11.10
11.11
11.20
11.23
11.24
11.26
11.27
11.31
11.34

11.38

19.45
19.52
19.54
iG55
19.57
19.58
20.01
20.02
20.04
20.05
20.06
20.08
20.09
20.10
20.12
20.18
20.20
20.21
20.23
20.23
20.24
20.26
20.27
20.28
20.30
20.31
20.31
20.33
20.34
20.35
20.35
20.43
20.45
20.46
20.47
20.48
20.50
20.52

20.54

10.45
10.51
10.53
10.54
10.56
10.58
11.00
11.02
11.03
11.04
11.06
11.07
11.08
11.09
11.11
11.18
11.20
11.21
11.23
11.24
11.25
11.26
11.28
11.29
11.30
11.31
11.32
11.33
11.34
11.36
11.37
11.46
11.49
11.50
11.52
11.53
11.57
12.00

12.04

20.06
20.13
20.16
20.17
20.18
20.20
20.22
20.24
20.25
20.26
20.28
20.29
20.30
20.31
20.33
20.40
20.41
20.42
20.44
20.45
20.46
20.47
20.49
20.50
20.51
20.52
20.53
20.54
20.55
20.56
20.57
21.04
21.06
21.07
21.08
21.09
21.11
21.13

21.15

11.13
11.19
11.22
11.23
11.24
11.26
11.29
11.30
11.32
11.33
11.34
11.36
11.37
11.38
11.40
11.46
11.48
11.49
11.51
11.52
11.53
JIAES5;
11.56
11.57
11.59
12.00
12.00
12.02
12.03
12.04
12.05
12.15
12.18
12.20
12.21
12.23
12.27
12.30

12.34

11.38
11.44
11.47
11.48
11.49
11.51
11.54
11.55
11.57
11.58
11.59
12.01
12.02
12.03
12.05
12.12
12.14
12.15
12.17
12.18
12.19
12.20
12.22
12.23
12.24
12.25
12.26
12.27
12.28
12.30
12.31
12.41
12.44
12.45
12.47
12.48
12.53
12.56

13.00

20.47
20.54
20.57
20.58
20.59
21.01
21.03
21.04
21.05
21.06
21.08
21.09
21.10
21.11
21.12
21.18
21.20
21.21
21.23
21.23
21.24
21.25
21.26
21.27
21.29
21.30
21.30
21.32
21.32
21.34
21.34
21.41
21.43
21.44
21.45
21.46
21.48
21.50

21.52

12.00
12.07
12.09
12.10
12.12
12.14
12.16
12.18
12.19
12.20
12.22
12.23
12.24
12.25
12.27
12.34
12.36
12.37
12.39
12.40
12.41
12.43
12.44
12.45
12.47
12.48
12.48
12.50
12.51
12.52
12.53
13.03
13.06
13.07
13.09
13.10
13.14
13.17

13.20

21.05
21.11
21.13
21.14
21.15
21.17
21.19
21.20
21.21
21.22
21.24
21.25
21.26
21.27
21.28
21.34
21.36
21.37
21.39
21.39
21.40
21.41
21.42
21.43
21.45
21.46
21.46
21.48
21.48
21.50
21.50
21.57
21.59
22.00
22.01
22.02
22.04
22.06

22.08

12.25
12.32
12.34
12.35
12.37
12.39
12.41
12.43
12.44
12.45
12.47
12.48
12.49
12.50
12.52
12.59
13.01
13.02
13.05
13.06
13.07
13.08
13.10
13.11
13.12
13.13
13.14
13.15
13.16
13.18
13.19
13.28
13.31
13.32
13.34
13.35
13.39
13.42

13.45

21.25
21.31
21.33
21.34
21.35
21.37
21.39
21.40
21.41
21.42
21.44
21.45
21.46
21.47
21.48
21.54
21.56
21.57
21.59
2| )
22.00
22.01
22.02
22.03
22.05
22.06
22.06
22.08
22.08
22.09
22.10
22.16
22.18
228
22.20
22.21
22.23
22.24

22.26

12.50
12.57
12.59
13.00
13.02
13.04
13.06
13.08
13.09
13.10
13.12
13.13
13.14
13.15
13.17
13.25
13.27
13.28
13.30
13.31
13.32
13.34
13.35
13.36
13.38
13.39
13.39
13.41
13.42
13.43
13.44
13.54
13.56
13.57
13.59
14.00
14.05
14.07

14.11

21.40
21.46
21.48
21.49
21.50
21.52
21.54
PiIE55)
21.56
21.57
21.59
22.00
22.01
22.02
22.03
22.09
22.10
22.11
22.13
22.13
22.14
225
22.16
2217
22.19
22.20
22.20
22.22
22.22
22.23
22.24
22.30
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.35
22.37
22.38

22.40

13.15
13.22
13.25
13.26
13.27
13.29
13.32
13.33
13.35
13.36
13.37
13.39
13.40
13.41
13.43
13.50
13.52
13.53
13.56
13.57
13.58
13.59
14.01
14.02
14.03
14.04
14.05
14.06
14.08
14.10
14.11
14.25
14.27
14.28
14.30
14.31
14.36
14.38

14.42

22.00
22.05
22.07
22.08
22.09
22.11
22.13
22.14
22.15
22.16
22.18
223
22.20
22.21
22.22
22.28
22.29
22.30
22.32
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.35
22.36
22.38
22.39
22.39
22.41
22.41
22.42
22.43
22.49
22.51
22.52
22.53
22.54
22.56
22:57.

22.59

13.40
13.47
13.50
13.51
13.52
13.54
13.57
13.58
14.00
14.01
14.03
14.04
14.05
14.06
14.09
14.18
14.20
14.21
14.24
14.25
14.26
14.28
14.29
14.30
14.31
14.32
14.33
14.34
14.36
14.38
14.39
14.53
14.55
14.56
14.58
14.59
15.05
15.08

15.13

22.20
22.25
22.27
22.28
22.29
22.31
22.33
22.34
22.35
22.36
22.38
22.39
22.40
22.41
22.42
22.48
22.49
22.50
22.52
22.52
22.53
22.54
22.55
22.56
22.58
2159
22.59
23.01
23.01
23.02
23.03
23.09
23.11
23.12
23.13
23.14
23.16
23.17

23.19
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mg ellig @bl asig o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Quoz, Bus Station

ol el Ao - dusdl e dhos

hursdays

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
Department of Ports & Customs
Al Mina Road

Capital Hotel

Hudheiba

Mahboubi Clinic

Iranian Hospital

Wasl, Park

Noor Center

Jumeirah American School
Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Wasl, Road 1

Police Training School
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1

Al Wasl| Road, Ferdous Building
Safa, Shoping Center

Safa, Spinneys

Wasl, Road 4

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Falcon House

Wasl, Road 5

Ghadeer, Emarat

Safa, Veterinary Clinic

Wasl, Road 6

Wasl, Road 7

Thanaya Junction

TV Relay Station

Umm Sheif

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sugeim, Etisalat

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bus Station

SEWGEW

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
Department of Ports & Customs
Al Mina Road

Capital Hotel

Hudheiba

Mahboubi Clinic

Iranian Hospital

Wasl, Park

Noor Center

Jumeirah American School
Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Wasl, Road 1

Police Training School
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1

Al Wasl| Road, Ferdous Building
Safa, Shoping Center

Safa, Spinneys

Wasl, Road 4

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Falcon House

Wasl, Road 5

Ghadeer, Emarat

Safa, Veterinary Clinic

Wasl, Road 6

Wasl, Road 7

Thanaya Junction

TV Relay Station

Umm Sheif

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sugeim, Etisalat

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bus Station

22.45
22.50
22.52
22.53
22.54
22.56
22.58
22.59
23.00
23.01
23.03
23.04
23.05
23.06
23.07
23.13
23.14
23.15
23.17
23.17
23.18
23.19
23.20
23.21
23.23
23.23
23.24
23.25
23.26
23.27
23.27
23.34
23.36
23.36
23.37
23.38
23.40
23.41

23.43

05.05
05.09
05.10
05.11
05.12
05.13
05.15
05.16
05.17
05.17
05.18
05.19
05.20
05.20
05.22
05.26
05.27
05.28
05.30
05.31
05.32
05.33
05.35
05.36
05.37
05.38
05.39
05.40
05.40
05.41
05.42
05.48
05.51
05.51
05.53
05.54
05.56
05.57

05.59

23.35
23.39
23.41
23.42
23.43
23.45
23.46
23.48
23.49
23.50
23.51
23.52
23.53
23.54
23.56
00.01
00.03
00.03
00.05
00.06
00.07
00.08
00.09
00.10
00.11
00.12
00.12
00.13
00.14
00.15
00.15
00.22
00.24
00.24
00.25
00.26
00.28
00.29

00.30

05.40
05.44
05.45
05.46
05.47
05.48
05.50
05.51
05.52
05.52
05.53
05.54
05.55
05.55
05.57
06.01
06.02
06.03
06.05
06.06
06.07
06.08
06.10
06.11
06.12
06.13
06.14
06.15
06.15
06.16
06.17
06.23
06.25
06.26
06.27
06.28
06.30
06.31

06.33

06.25
06.29
06.31
06.32
06.33
06.34
06.36
06.37
06.38
06.39
06.40
06.41
06.42
06.42
06.44
06.49
06.50
06.51
06.53
06.54
06.55
06.56
06.58
06.59
07.00
07.01
07.02
07.03
07.03
07.05
07.05
07.12
07.14
07.15
07.16
07.17
07.19
07.20

07.22

06.45
06.49
06.51
06.52
06.53
06.54
06.56
06.57
06.58
06.59
07.00
07.01
07.02
07.03
07.04
07.08
07.10
07.11
07.13
07.13
07.14
07.16
07.17
07.18
07.20
07.20
07.21
07.22
07.23
07.24
07.25
07.31
07.33
07.34
07.35
07.36
07.38
07.39

07.41

07.10
07.14
07.17
07.18
07.19
07.21
07.23
07.24
07.25
07.26
07.27
07.28
07.29
07.30
07.31
07.35
07.37
07.38
07.40
07.40
07.41
07.43
07.44
07.45
07.47
07.47
07.48
07.49
07.50
07.51
07.52
07.58
08.01
08.01
08.03
08.04
08.07
08.09

08.12

07.35
07.39
07.42
07.43
07.44
07.46
07.48
07.49
07.50
07.51
07.52
07.53
07.54
07.55
07.56
08.00
08.02
08.03
08.05
08.05
08.06
08.08
08.09
08.10
08.12
08.12
08.13
08.14
08.15
08.16
08.17
08.23
08.26
08.27
08.28
08.29
08.32
08.34

08.37

08.00
08.05
08.07
08.08
08.10
08.11
08.13
08.14
08.16
08.17
08.18
08.20
08.21
08.22
08.23
08.29
08.30
08.31
08.33
08.34
08.35
08.36
08.38
08.39
08.40
08.41
08.42
08.43
08.43
08.45
08.45
08.52
08.54
08.55
08.57
08.58
09.01
09.03

09.06

08.25
08.30
08.32
08.33
08.35
08.36
08.38
08.39
08.41
08.42
08.43
08.45
08.46
08.47
08.48
08.54
08.55
08.56
08.58
08.59
09.00
09.01
09.03
09.04
09.05
09.06
09.07
09.08
09.08
09.10
09.10
09.17
09.19
09.20
09.22
09.23
09.26
09.28

09.31

09.00
09.05
09.07
09.08
09.09
09.11
09.13
09.14
09.15
09.16
09.18
09.19
09.20
09.21
09.23
09.28
09.30
09.31
09.33
09.33
09.34
09.36
09.37
09.38
09.40
09.40
09.41
09.42
09.43
09.44
09.45
09.51
09.54
09.55
09.56
09.57
10.01
10.03

10.06

09.30
09.35
09.37
09.38
09.39
09.41
09.43
09.44
09.45
09.46
09.48
09.49
09.50
09.51
09.53
09.58
10.00
10.01
10.03
10.04
10.05
10.06
10.08
10.09
10.11
10.12
10.13
10.15
10.15
10.16
10.16
10.19
10.23
10.24
10.26
10.28
10.31
10.34

10.37

10.00
10.06
10.08
10.09
10.10
10.11
10.14
10.15
10.17
10.18
10.20
10.22
10.23
10.24
10.25
10.31
10.33
10.34
10.36
10.37
10.38
10.39
10.41
10.42
10.44
10.45
10.46
10.48
10.48
10.49
10.49
10.52
10.55
10.57
10.59
11.00
11.04
11.06

11.09

10.30
10.36
10.38
10.39
10.40
10.41
10.44
10.45
10.47
10.48
10.50
10.52
10.53
10.54
10.55
11.01
11.03
11.04
11.07
11.08
11.09
11.10
11.12
11.13
11.14
11.15
11.16
11.17
11.18
11.19
11.20
11.28
11.30
11.31
11.32
11.33
11.36
11.39

11.42

11.00
11.06
11.08
11.09
11.11
11.12
11.15
11.16
11.18
11.19
11.20
11.22
11.23
11.24
11.25
11.32
11.34
11.35
11.38
11.39
11.40
11.41
11.43
11.44
11.45
11.46
11.47
11.48
11.49
11.50
11.51
iiES9
12.01
12.02
12.04
12.05
12.08
12.11

12.14

11.25
11.31
11.33
11.34
11.36
11.37
11.40
11.41
11.43
11.44
11.45
11.47
11.48
11.49
11.50
11.57
11.59
12.00
12.03
12.04
12.05
12.06
12.08
12.09
12.10
12.11
12.12
12.13
12.14
12.15
12.16
12.24
12.26
12.27
12.29
12.30
12.33
12.36

12.39

12.00
12.07
12.09
12.10
12.12
12.13
12.16
12.17
12.19
12.20
12.21
12.23
12.24
12.25
12.27
12.34
12.36
12.37
12.40
12.41
12.42
12.43
12.45
12.46
12.47
12.48
12.49
12.50
12.51
12.52
12.53
13.01
13.03
13.04
13.06
13.07
13.11
13.15

13.19

12.25
12.32
12.34
12.35
12.37
12.38
12.41
12.42
12.44
12.45
12.46
12.48
12.49
12.50
12.52
12.59
13.01
13.02
13.05
13.06
13.07
13.08
13.10
13.11
13.12
13.13
13.14
13.15
13.16
13.17
13.18
13.26
13.28
13.29
13.31
13.32
13.36
13.40

13.44

12.50
12.57
12.59
13.00
13.01
13.03
13.05
13.06
13.07
13.08
13.10
13.11
13.12
13.13
13.15
13.21
13.23
13.25
13.27
13.28
13.29
13.31
13.32
13.33
13.35
13.35
13.36
13.37
13.38
13.39
13.40
13.48
13.51
13.52
13.53
13.54
13.58
14.01

14.05

13.20
13.27
13.29
13.30
13.31
13.32
13.34
13.35
13.37
13.38
13.39
13.41
13.42
13.43
13.44
13.51
13.53
13.54
13.57
13.58
13.59
14.00
14.02
14.03
14.04
14.05
14.06
14.07
14.08
14.10
14.11
14.23
14.25
14.26
14.27
14.28
14.31
14.34

14.37

13.45
13.52
13.54
13.55
13.56
13.57
14.00
14.01
14.02
14.03
14.05
14.06
14.07
14.08
14.10
14.17
14.19
14.21
14.23
14.24
14.25
14.27
14.28
14.29
14.31
14.31
14.32
14.33
14.34
14.36
14.37
14.49
14.51
14.52
14.53
14.54
14.58
15.00

15.03

14.15
14.23
14.25
14.26
14.27
14.29
14.31
14.33
14.35
14.36
14.37
14.39
14.40
14.41
14.43
14.50
14.52
14.53
14.56
14.57
14.58
14.59
15.01
15.02
15.03
15.04
15.05
15.06
15.07
15.09
15.10
15.22
15.24
15.25
15.26
15.27
15.30
15.33

15.36

14.40
14.48
14.50
14.51
14.52
14.54
14.56
14.58
15.00
15.01
15.02
15.04
15.05
15.06
15.07
15.14
15.16
15.18
15.21
15.22
15.23
15.24
15.26
15.27
15.28
15.29
15.30
15.31
15.32
15.34
15.35
15.47
15.49
15.50
15.51
15.52
15.55
15.58

16.01

15.00
15.08
15.10
15.11
15.12
15.14
15.16
15.18
15.20
15.21
15.22
15.24
15.25
15.26
15.27
15.34
15.36
15.38
15.41
15.42
15.43
15.44
15.46
15.47
15.48
15.49
15.50
15.51
15.52
15.54
15.55
16.07
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.13
16.18
16.20

16.24
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Quoz, Bus Station

ol el Ao - dusdl e dhos

SEWGEWE

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
Department of Ports & Customs
Al Mina Road

Capital Hotel

Hudheiba

Mahboubi Clinic

Iranian Hospital

Wasl, Park

Noor Center

Jumeirah American School
Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Wasl, Road 1

Police Training School
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1

Al Wasl| Road, Ferdous Building
Safa, Shoping Center

Safa, Spinneys

Wasl, Road 4

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Falcon House

Wasl, Road 5

Ghadeer, Emarat

Safa, Veterinary Clinic

Wasl, Road 6

Wasl, Road 7

Thanaya Junction

TV Relay Station

Umm Sheif

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sugeim, Etisalat

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bus Station

15.20
15.28
15.30
15.31
15.32
15.34
15.36
15.38
15.40
15.41
15.42
15.44
15.45
15.46
15.47
15.54
15.56
15.58
16.01
16.02
16.03
16.04
16.06
16.07
16.08
16.09
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.14
16.15
16.28
16.30
16.31
16.33
16.34
16.38
16.41

16.45

15.45
15.53
15.55
15.56
15.57
15.59
16.01
16.03
16.05
16.06
16.07
16.09
16.10
16.11
16.13
16.20
16.23
16.24
16.27
16.28
16.29
16.31
16.32
16.33
16.35
16.35
16.36
16.37
16.39
16.41
16.42
16.54
16.57
16.58
16.59
17.00
17.05
17.07

17.11

16.10
16.17
16.19
16.20
16.22
16.24
16.26
16.28
16.30
16.31
16.32
16.34
16.35
16.36
16.38
16.45
16.48
16.49
16.52
16.53
16.54
16.56
16.57
16.58
17.00
17.00
17.01
17.02
17.04
17.06
17.07
17.19
17.22
17.23
17.24
17:25
17.30
17.33

17.37

16.40
16.47
16.49
16.50
16.52
16.54
16.56
16.58
17.00
17.01
17.02
17.04
17.05
17.06
17.08
11771
17.18
17.19
17.22
17.23
17.24
17.26
17.27
17.28
17.30
17.30
17.31
17.32
17.34
17.36
17.37
17.49
17.52
17.53
17.55
17.56
18.00
18.03

18.07

17.12
17.19
17.21
17.22
17.24
17.26
17.28
17.30
17.32
17.33
17.34
17.36
17.37
17.38
17.40
17.48
17.50
17.52
17.55
17.56
17.57
17.58
18.00
18.01
18.02
18.03
18.04
18.05
18.06
18.08
18.09
18.22
18.24
18.25
18.27
18.28
18.33
18.36

18.40

17.42
17.49
17.51
17.52
17.54
17.56
17.58
18.00
18.02
18.03
18.04
18.06
18.07
18.08
18.10
18.18
18.20
18.22
18.25
18.26
18.27
18.28
18.30
18.31
18.32
18.33
18.34
18.35
18.36
18.38
18.39
18.52
18.54
18.55
18.57
18.58
19.03
19.05

19.09

18.15
18.22
18.24
18.25
18.27
18.29
18.31
18.33
18.35
18.36
18.37
18.39
18.40
18.41
18.43
18.51
18.53
18.55
18.58
18.59
19.00
19.01
19.03
19.04
19.05
19.06
19.07
19.08
19.09
19.10
19.11
19.21
19.23
19.24
19.26
19.27
19.31
19.34

19.38

18.45
18.52
18.54
18.55
18.57
18.58
19.01
19.02
19.04
19.05
19.06
19.08
19.09
19.10
19.12
19.20
19.22
19.23
19.25
19.26
19.27
19.28
19.30
19.31
19.32
19.33
19.34
19.35
19.36
19.37
19.38
19.48
19.50
19.51
19.53
19.54
19.58
20.01

20.05

19.12
19.20
19.22
19.23
19.25
19.26
19.28
7[C)28)
19.31
19.32
19.33
19.35
19.36
19.37
19.39
19.47
19.49
19.50
19.52
19.53
19.54
9155
19.57
19.58
19.59
20.00
20.01
20.02
20.03
20.04
20.05
20.15
20.17
20.18
20.20
20.21
20.25
20.28

20.32

19.42
19.50
19.52
19.53
19.55
19.56
19.58
G5
20.01
20.02
20.03
20.05
20.06
20.07
20.09
20.17
20.19
20.20
20.22
20.23
20.24
20.25
20.27
20.28
20.29
20.30
20.31
20.32
20.33
20.34
20.35
20.45
20.47
20.48
20.50
20.51
20.55
20.58

21.02

20.05
20.13
20.15
20.16
20.18
20.19
20.21
20.22
20.24
20.25
20.26
20.28
20.29
20.30
20.32
20.40
20.42
20.43
20.45
20.46
20.47
20.48
20.50
20.51
20.52
20.53
20.54
20.55
20.56
20.57
20.58
21.08
21.10
21.11
21.13
21.14
21.18
21.21

21.25

20.30
20.38
20.40
20.41
20.43
20.44
20.46
20.47
20.49
20.50
20.51
20.53
20.54
20.55
20.57
21.05
21.07
21.08
21.
21.11
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.20
21.21
21.22
21.23
21.33
21.35
21.36
21.38
21.39
21.43
21.46

21.50

21.22
21.30
21.32
21.33
21.35
21.36
21.38
21.39
21.41
21.42
21.43
21.45
21.46
21.47
21.49
21.57
21.58
2| )
22.01
22.02
22.03
22.05
22.06
22.07
22.09
22.09
22.10
22.11
22.12
22.13
22.14
22.21
22.24
22:25
22.26
22.27
22.29
22.30

22.32

21.50
21.58
22.00
22.01
22.02
22.03
22.05
22.06
22.07
22.08
22.09
22.10
22.11
22.12
22.13
22.18
22.20
22.21
22.23
22.23
22.24
22.26
22.27
22.28
22.30
22.30
22.31
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.35
22.42
22.45
22.46
22.47
22.48
22.50
22.51

22.53

22.24
2 S
22.31
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.36
22.37
22.38
22.39
22.40
22.41
22.42
22.43
22.44
22.49
22.51
22.52
22.54
22.54
22.55
2251
22.58
22159
23.01
23.01
23.02
23.03
23.04
23.05
23.06
23.13
23.16
23.17
23.18
23.19
23.20
23.21

23.22

22.45
22.50
22.52
22.53
22.54
P255)
22.57
22.58
22.59
23.00
23.02
23.03
23.04
23.05
23.06
23.11
23.13
23.14
23.16
23.16
23.17
23.19
23.20
23.21
23.23
23.23
23.24
23.25
23.26
23.27
23.28
23.35
23.38
23.39
23.40
23.41
23.42
23.43

23.44

23.35
23.39
23.41
23.42
23.43
23.44
23.46
23.47
23.48
23.49
23.50
23.52
23.53
23.53
23.55
00.00
00.01
00.02
00.04
00.05
00.06
00.07
00.09
00.10
00.11
00.12
00.13
00.14
00.15
00.16
00.16
00.24
00.26
00.27
00.29
00.30
00.31
00.32

00.33
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Monday to Wednesday sy M1 ) i

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
Department of Ports & Customs
Al Mina Road

Capital Hotel

Hudheiba

Mahboubi Clinic

Iranian Hospital

Wasl, Park

Noor Center

Jumeirah American School
Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Wasl, Road 1

Police Training School
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1

Al Wasl| Road, Ferdous Building
Safa, Shoping Center

Safa, Spinneys

Wasl, Road 4

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Falcon House

Wasl, Road 5

Ghadeer, Emarat

Safa, Veterinary Clinic

Wasl, Road 6

Wasl, Road 7

Thanaya Junction

TV Relay Station

Umm Sheif

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sugeim, Etisalat

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bus Station

05.05
05.09
05.11
05.12
05.13
05.14
05.16
05.17
05.19
05.20
05.21
05.22
05.23
05.23
05.25
05.29
05.31
05.31
05.33
05.34
05.35
05.36
05.37
05.38
05.40
05.40
05.41
05.42
05.43
05.44
05.44
05.51
05.53
05.54
05.55
05.56
05.58
05.59

06.01

05.35
05.39
05.41
05.42
05.43
05.44
05.46
05.47
05.49
05.50
05.51
05.52
05.53
05.53
05.55
05.59
06.01
06.02
06.04
06.04
06.05
06.06
06.07
06.08
06.10
06.11
06.11
06.13
06.13
06.15
06.15
06.22
06.24
06.25
06.26
06.27
06.29
06.31

06.33

06.05
06.10
06.12
06.13
06.14
06.16
06.18
06.19
06.21
06.22
06.23
06.24
06.25
06.26
06.27
06.33
06.34
06.35
06.37
06.38
06.39
06.40
06.41
06.42
06.43
06.44
06.45
06.46
06.47
06.48
06.49
06.55
06.58
06.58
07.00
07.01
07.04
07.05

07.08

06.30
06.35
06.37
06.38
06.39
06.41
06.43
06.44
06.46
06.47
06.48
06.49
06.50
06.51
06.52
06.58
06.59
07.00
07.02
07.03
07.04
07.06
07.07
07.08
07.10
07.11
07.11
07.13
07.14
07.15
07.16
07.25
07.28
07.28
07.30
07.31
07.34
07.35

07.38

07.00
07.07
07.09
07.10
07.12
07.14
07.16
07.18
07.19
07.20
07.22
07.23
07.24
07.25
07.27
07.33
07.35
07.36
07.38
07.39
07.40
07.42
07.43
07.44
07.46
07.47
07.47
07.49
07.50
07.51
07.52
08.01
08.04
08.05
08.07
08.08
08.11
08.14

08.17

07.25
07.32
07.34
07.35
07.37
07.39
07.41
07.43
07.44
07.45
07.47
07.48
07.49
07.50
07.52
07.58
08.00
08.02
08.04
08.05
08.07
08.08
08.09
08.11
08.12
08.13
08.14
08.15
08.16
08.18
08.18
08.27
08.30
08.31
08.33
08.34
08.37
08.40

08.43

07.45
07.52
07.54
07.55
07.57
07.59
08.01
08.03
08.04
08.05
08.07
08.08
08.09
08.10
08.12
08.19
08.21
08.22
08.25
08.26
08.27
08.29
08.30
08.31
08.33
08.34
08.34
08.36
08.37
08.38
08.39
08.48
08.50
08.51
08.53
08.54
08.58
09.00

09.04

08.05
08.12
08.15
08.16
08.17
08.19
08.22
08.23
08.25
08.26
08.27
08.29
08.30
08.31
08.33
08.39
08.41
08.43
08.45
08.46
08.48
08.49
08.50
08.52
08.53
08.54
08.55
08.56
08.57
08.59
08.59
09.08
09.10
09.11
09.13
09.14
09.18
09.21

09.24

08.30
08.37
08.40
08.41
08.42
08.44
08.47
08.48
08.50
08.51
08.52
08.54
08.55
08.56
08.57
09.04
09.06
09.07
09.09
09.10
09.11
09.12
09.14
09.15
09.16
09.17
09.18
09.19
09.20
09.22
09.22
09.31
09.33
09.34
09.36
09.37
09.41
09.44

09.47

08.50
08.57
09.00
09.01
09.02
09.04
09.07
09.08
09.10
09.11
09.12
09.14
09.15
09.16
09.17
09.23
09.25
09.26
09.28
09.29
09.30
09.32
09.33
09.34
09.36
09.37
09.37
09.39
09.40
09.41
09.42
09.50
09.53
09.54
09.56
09.57
10.01
10.04

10.08

09.12
09.18
09.21
09.22
09.23
09.25
09.28
09.29
09.31
09.32
09.33
09.35
09.36
09.37
09.38
09.44
09.46
09.47
09.49
09.50
09.51
09.53
09.54
09.55
09.57
09.58
09.58
10.00
10.01
10.02
10.03
10.11
10.14
10.15
10.17
10.18
10.22
10.25

10.29

09.36
09.42
09.45
09.46
09.47
09.49
09.52
09.53
09.55
09.56
09.57
09.59
10.00
10.01
10.02
10.09
10.10
10.11
10.13
10.14
10.15
10.17
10.18
10.19
10.21
10.22
10.22
10.24
10.25
10.26
10.27
10.35
10.38
10.39
10.41
10.42
10.46
10.49

10.53

09.57
10.03
10.05
10.06
10.08
10.10
10.12
10.14
10.15
10.16
10.18
10.19
10.20
10.21
10.23
10.29
10.31
10.32
10.34
10.35
10.36
10.37
10.39
10.40
10.41
10.42
10.43
10.44
10.45
10.47
10.47
10.56
10.58
10.59
11.01
11.02
11.07
11.10

11.14

10.20
10.26
10.28
10.29
10.31
10.33
10.35
10.37
10.38
10.39
10.41
10.42
10.43
10.44
10.46
10.52
10.54
10.55
10.57
10.58
10.59
11.00
11.02
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.06
11.07
11.08
11.10
11.11
11.20
11.23
11.24
11.26
11.27
11.31
11.34

11.38

10.45
10.51
10.53
10.54
10.56
10.58
11.00
11.02
11.03
11.04
11.06
11.07
11.08
11.09
11.11
11.18
11.20
11.21
11.23
11.24
11.25
11.26
11.28
11.29
11.30
11.31
11.32
11.33
11.34
11.36
11.37
11.46
11.49
11.50
11.52
11.53
11.57
12.00

12.04

11.13
11.19
11.22
11.23
11.24
11.26
11.29
11.30
11.32
11.33
11.34
11.36
11.37
11.38
11.40
11.46
11.48
11.49
11.51
11.52
11.53
11.55
11.56
11.57
11.59
12.00
12.00
12.02
12.03
12.04
12.05
12.15
12.18
12.20
12.21
12.23
12.27
12.30

12.34

11.38
11.44
11.47
11.48
11.49
11.51
11.54
11.55
11.57
11.58
11.59
12.01
12.02
12.03
12.05
12.12
12.14
12.15
12.17
12.18
12.19
12.20
12.22
12.23
12.24
12.25
12.26
12.27
12.28
12.30
12.31
12.41
12.44
12.45
12.47
12.48
12.53
12.56

13.00

12.00
12.07
12.09
12.10
12.12
12.14
12.16
12.18
12.19
12.20
12.22
12.23
12.24
12.25
12.27
12.34
12.36
12.37
12.39
12.40
12.41
12.43
12.44
12.45
12.47
12.48
12.48
12.50
12.51
12.52
12.53
13.03
13.06
13.07
13.09
13.10
13.14
13.17

13.20

12.25
12.32
12.34
12.35
12.37
12.39
12.41
12.43
12.44
12.45
12.47
12.48
12.49
12.50
12.52
12.59
13.01
13.02
13.05
13.06
13.07
13.08
13.10
13.11
13.12
13.13
13.14
13.15
13.16
13.18
13.19
13.28
13.31
13.32
13.34
13.35
13.39
13.42

13.45

12.50
12.57
12.59
13.00
13.02
13.04
13.06
13.08
13.09
13.10
13.12
13.13
13.14
13.15
13.17
13.25
13.27
13.28
13.30
13.31
13.32
13.34
13.35
13.36
13.38
13.39
13.39
13.41
13.42
13.43
13.44
13.54
13.56
13.57
13.59
14.00
14.05
14.07

14.11

13.15
13.22
13.25
13.26
13.27
13.29
13.32
13.33
13.35
13.36
13.37
13.39
13.40
13.41
13.43
13.50
13.52
13.53
13.56
13.57
13.58
13.59
14.01
14.02
14.03
14.04
14.05
14.06
14.08
14.10
14.11
14.25
14.27
14.28
14.30
14.31
14.36
14.38

14.42

13.40
13.47
13.50
13.51
13.52
13.54
13.57
13.58
14.00
14.01
14.03
14.04
14.05
14.06
14.09
14.18
14.20
14.21
14.24
14.25
14.26
14.28
14.29
14.30
14.31
14.32
14.33
14.34
14.36
14.38
14.39
14.53
14.55
14.56
14.58
14.59
15.05
15.08

15.13
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Quoz, Bus Station
ol el Ao - dusdl e dhos

Monday to Wednesday

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
Department of Ports & Customs
Al Mina Road

Capital Hotel

Hudheiba

Mahboubi Clinic

Iranian Hospital

Wasl, Park

Noor Center

Jumeirah American School
Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Wasl, Road 1

Police Training School
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1

Al Wasl| Road, Ferdous Building
Safa, Shoping Center

Safa, Spinneys

Wasl, Road 4

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Falcon House

Wasl, Road 5

Ghadeer, Emarat

Safa, Veterinary Clinic

Wasl, Road 6

Wasl, Road 7

Thanaya Junction

TV Relay Station

Umm Sheif

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sugeim, Etisalat

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est

Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid
Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bus Station

14.00
14.07
14.10
14.11
14.12
14.14
14.17
14.18
14.20
14.21
14.23
14.24
14.25
14.26
14.29
14.38
14.40
14.41
14.44
14.45
14.46
14.48
14.49
14.50
14.51
14.52
14.53
14.54
14.56
14.59
15.00
15.17
15.20
15.21
15.23
15.24
15.30
15.33

15.38

14.20
14.27
14.30
14.31
14.32
14.34
14.37
14.38
14.40
14.41
14.43
14.44
14.45
14.46
14.49
14.58
15.00
15.02
15.05
15.06
15.07
15.08
15.10
15510
15.13
15.13
15.14
15.16
15.18
15.21
15.22
15.40
15.43
15.45
15.46
15.48
15.53
15.57

16.02

14.45
14.52
14.55
14.56
14.57
14.59
15.02
15.03
15.05
15.06
15.08
15.09
15.10
15.11
15.14
15.21
15.24
15.25
15.29
15.30
15.31
15.32
15.34
15.35
15.37
15.37
15.38
15.40
15.42
15.45
15.46
16.04
16.08
16.09
16.12
16.13
16.19
16.22

16.27

15.15
15.22
15.25
15.26
15.27
15.29
15.32
15.33
15.35
15.36
15.38
15.39
15.40
15.41
15.44
15.51
15.54
15.55
15.59
16.00
16.01
16.02
16.04
16.05
16.07
16.07
16.08
16.10
16.12
16.14
16.16
16.33
16.37
16.38
16.41
16.42
16.48
16.51

16.56

15.35
15.42
15.45
15.46
15.47
15.49
15.52
15.53
15.55
15.56
15.58
15.59
16.00
16.01

16.04
16.11

16.13
16.15
16.18
16.19
16.20
16.21

16.23
16.24
16.26
16.26
16.27
16.29
16.31

16.33
16.35
16.52
16.56
16.58
17.00
17.02
17.08
17.11

1717

16.00
16.07
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.14
16.17
16.18
16.20
16.22
16.23
16.25
16.26
16.27
16.29
16.37
16.39
16.40
16.43
16.44
16.45
16.47
16.48
16.49
16.51
16.52
16.53
16.54
16.56
16.59
17.00
1717
17.22
17.24
17.27
17.29
17.35
17.38

17.44

16.25
16.32
16.35
16.36
16.37
16.39
16.42
16.43
16.45
16.47
16.48
16.50
16.51
16.52
16.54
17.02
17.04
17.06
17.09
17.10
17.11
17.12
17.14
17.15
17.17
1717
17.18
17.20
17.21
17.24
17.25
17.42
17.47
17.49
17.52
17.54
18.00
18.04

18.09

16.50
16.57
17.00
17.01
17.02
17.04
17.07
17.08
17.10
17.12
17.13
17.15
17.16
1717
17.19
17.28
17.30
17.32
17.35
17.36
17.37
17.38
17.40
17.41
17.43
17.43
17.44
17.46
17.47
17.50
17.51
18.06
18.12
18.15
18.18
18.21
18.27
18.31

18.37

17.20
17.27
17.30
17.31
17.32
17.34
17.37
17.38
17.40
17.42
17.43
17.45
17.46
17.47
17.49
17.58
18.00
18.02
18.04
18.05
18.07
18.08
18.09
18.11
18.13
18.13
18.14
18.16
18.17
18.19
18.20
18.33
18.39
18.42
18.45
18.48
18.54
18.57

19.03

17.50
17.57
18.00
18.01
18.02
18.04
18.07
18.08
18.10
18.11
18.12
18.14
18.15
18.16
18.18
18.26
18.28
18.29
18.32
18.33
18.34
18.36
18.37
18.38
18.40
18.41
18.42
18.43
18.45
18.47
18.48
19.01
19.04
19.05
19.06
19.08
19.12
19:15

19.19

18.19
18.26
18.29
18.30
18.31
18.33
18.36
18.37
18.39
18.40
18.41
18.43
18.44
18.45
18.47
18.55
18.57
18.58
19.00
19.01
19.02
19.04
19.05
19.06
19.08
19.09
19.10
() 111
19.12
19.14
19.14
19.24
19.27
19.28
19.29
19.31
19.35
19.38

19.42

18.52
18.59
19.01
19.02
19.04
19.06
19.08
19.10
19.11
19.12
19.14
7[C) 115
19.16
19.17
19.19
19.26
19.28
19.29
19.31
19.32
19.33
19.35
19.36
19.37
19.39
19.40
19.41
19.42
19.43
19.45
19.45
19.55
19.57
19.58
20.00
20.01
20.04
20.05

20.08

19.22
19.29
19.31
19.32
19.34
19.36
19.38
19.40
19.41
19.42
19.44
19.45
19.46
19.47
19.49
19.56
19.58
19.59
20.01
20.02
20.03
20.04
20.06
20.07
20.08
20.09
20.10
20.11
20.12
20.13
20.14
20.21
20.23
20.24
20.25
20.26
20.29
20.30

20.33

19.45
19.52
19.54
19.55
19.57
19.58
20.01
20.02
20.04
20.05
20.06
20.08
20.09
20.10
20.12
20.18
20.20
20.21
20.23
20.23
20.24
20.26
20.27
20.28
20.30
20.31
20.31
20.33
20.34
20.35
20.35
20.43
20.45
20.46
20.47
20.48
20.50
20.52

20.54

20.06
20.13
20.16
20.17
20.18
20.20
20.22
20.24
20.25
20.26
20.28
20.29
20.30
20.31
20.33
20.40
20.41
20.42
20.44
20.45
20.46
20.47
20.49
20.50
20.51
20.52
20.53
20.54
20.55
20.56
20.57
21.04
21.06
21.07
21.08
21.09
21.11
21.13

21.15

20.47
20.54
20.57
20.58
20.59
21.01
21.03
21.04
21.05
21.06
21.08
21.09
21.10
21.11
21.12
21.18
21.20
21.21
21.23
21.23
21.24
21.25
21.26
21.27
21.29
21.30
21.30
21.32
21.32
21.34
21.34
21.41
21.43
21.44
21.45
21.46
21.48
21.50

21.52

21.05
21.11
21.13
21.14
21.15
21.17
21.19
21.20
21.21
21.22
21.24
21.25
21.26
21.27
21.28
21.34
21.36
21.37
21.39
21.39
21.40
21.41
21.42
21.43
21.45
21.46
21.46
21.48
21.48
21.50
21.50
21.57
21.59
22.00
22.01
22.02
22.04
22.06

22.08

21.25
21.31
21.33
21.34
21.35
21.37
21.39
21.40
21.41
21.42
21.44
21.45
21.46
21.47
21.48
21.54
21.56
21.57
21.59
2| )
22.00
22.01
22.02
22.03
22.05
22.06
22.06
22.08
22.08
22.09
22.10
22.16
22.18
22.19
22.20
22.21
22.23
22.24

22.26

21.40
21.46
21.48
21.49
21.50
21.52
21.54
PAIE55)
21.56
21.57
21.59
22.00
22.01
22.02
22.03
22.09
22.10
22.11
22.13
22.13
22.14
2215
22.16
2217
22.19
22.20
22.20
22.22
22.22
22.23
22.24
22.30
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.35
22.37
22.38

22.40

22.00
22.05
22.07
22.08
22.09
22.11
22.13
22.14
22.15
22.16
22.18
228
22.20
22.21
22.22
22.28
22.29
22.30
22.32
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.35
22.36
22.38
22.39
22.39
22.41
22.41
22.42
22.43
22.49
22.51
22.52
22.53
22.54
22.56
22:57.

22.59

22.20
22.25
22.27
22.28
22.29
22.31
22.33
22.34
22.35
22.36
22.38
22.39
22.40
22.41
22.42
22.48
22.49
22.50
22.52
22.52
22.53
22.54
22.55
22.56
22.58
22159
22.59
23.01
23.01
23.02
23.03
23.09
23.11
23.12
23.13
23.14
23.16
23.17

23.19
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Monday to Wednesday sy M1 ) i

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
Department of Ports & Customs
Al Mina Road

Capital Hotel

Hudheiba

Mahboubi Clinic

Iranian Hospital

Wasl, Park

Noor Center

Jumeirah American School
Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Wasl, Road 1

Police Training School
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1

Al Wasl| Road, Ferdous Building
Safa, Shoping Center

Safa, Spinneys

Wasl, Road 4

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Falcon House

Wasl, Road 5

Ghadeer, Emarat

Safa, Veterinary Clinic

Wasl, Road 6

Wasl, Road 7

Thanaya Junction

TV Relay Station

Umm Sheif

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sugeim, Etisalat

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est

Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid
Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bus Station

22.45
22.50
22.52
22.53
22.54
22.56
22.58
22.59
23.00
23.01
23.03
23.04
23.05
23.06
23.07
23.13
23.14
23.15
23.17
23.17
23.18
23.19
23.20
23.21
23.23
23.23
23.24
23.25
23.26
23.27
23.27
23.34
23.36
23.36
23.37
23.38
23.40
23.41

23.43

23.35
23.39
23.41
23.42
23.43
23.45
23.46
23.48
23.49
23.50
23.51
23.52
23.53
23.54
23.56
00.01
00.03
00.03
00.05
00.06
00.07
00.08
00.09
00.10
00.11
00.12
00.12
00.13
00.14
00.15
00.15
00.22
00.24
00.24
00.25
00.26
00.28
00.29

00.30
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Mg ellig @bl asig o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station - Al Quoz, Bus Station

ol el Ao - dusdl e dhos

ISundays

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
Department of Ports & Customs
Al Mina Road

Capital Hotel

Hudheiba

Mahboubi Clinic

Iranian Hospital

Wasl, Park

Noor Center

Jumeirah American School
Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Wasl, Road 1

Police Training School
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1

Al Wasl| Road, Ferdous Building
Safa, Shoping Center

Safa, Spinneys

Wasl, Road 4

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Falcon House

Wasl, Road 5

Ghadeer, Emarat

Safa, Veterinary Clinic

Wasl, Road 6

Wasl, Road 7

Thanaya Junction

TV Relay Station

Umm Sheif

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sugeim, Etisalat

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bus Station

ISundays

Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
Department of Ports & Customs
Al Mina Road

Capital Hotel

Hudheiba

Mahboubi Clinic

Iranian Hospital

Wasl, Park

Noor Center

Jumeirah American School
Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Wasl, Road 1

Police Training School
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl| Road, Box Park 1

Al Wasl| Road, Ferdous Building
Safa, Shoping Center

Safa, Spinneys

Wasl, Road 4

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Falcon House

Wasl, Road 5

Ghadeer, Emarat

Safa, Veterinary Clinic

Wasl, Road 6

Wasl, Road 7

Thanaya Junction

TV Relay Station

Umm Sheif

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sugeim, Etisalat

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bus Station

06.04
06.08
06.10
06.11
06.12
06.13
06.15
06.16
06.18
06.19
06.20
06.21
06.21
06.22
06.23
06.29
06.30
06.31
06.33
06.34
06.35
06.36
06.37
06.38
06.40
06.40
06.41
06.43
06.43
06.44
06.45
06.51
06.53
06.54
06.55
06.56
06.57
06.58

07.00

16.40
16.47
16.49
16.50
16.52
16.53
16.56
16.57
16.59
17.00
17.02
17.04
17.05
17.06
17.07
17.14
17.16
1717
17.19
17.20
17.21
17.22
17.24
17.25
17.27
17.27
17.28
17.30
17.31
17.32
17.32
17.40
17.42
17.43
17.44
17.45
17.47
17.48

17.50

06.35
06.39
06.41
06.42
06.43
06.44
06.46
06.47
06.49
06.50
06.51
06.52
06.52
06.53
06.54
07.00
07.01
07.02
07.04
07.05
07.06
07.07
07.08
07.09
07.11
07.11
07.12
07.14
07.14
07.15
07.16
07.22
07.24
07.25
07.26
07.27
07.29
07.30

07.32

17.05
17.12
17.14
1|71
17.17
17.18
17.21
17.22
17.24
1|7/ 25
17.27
1|7/ 28)
17.30
17.31
17.32
17.39
17.41
17.42
17.44
17.45
17.46
17.47
17.49
17.50
17.52
17.52
17.53
17.55
17.56
17:57
17.58
18.06
18.08
18.09
18.10
18.11
18.13
18.14

18.16

07.10
07.15
07.17
07.18
07.19
07.20
07.22
07.23
07.25
07.26
07.27
07.28
07.29
07.29
07.31
07.36
07.37
07.38
07.40
07.41
07.42
07.43
07.44
07.45
07.47
07.47
07.48
07.50
07.50
07.51
07.52
07.58
08.00
08.01
08.02
08.03
08.05
08.06

08.08

17.30
17.37
17.39
17.40
17.42
17.43
17.46
17.47
17.49
17.50
17.52
17.54
17.55
17.56
17.57
18.04
18.06
18.07
18.09
18.10
18.11
18.13
18.14
18.15
18.17
18.18
18.19
18.21
18.22
18.23
18.24
18.33
18.35
18.36
18.37
18.38
18.40
18.41

18.43

07.40
07.45
07.47
07.48
07.49
07.50
07.52
07.53
07.55
07.56
07.57
07.58
07.59
07.59
08.01
08.06
08.07
08.08
08.10
08.11
08.12
08.13
08.14
08.15
08.17
08.17
08.18
08.20
08.20
08.21
08.22
08.28
08.30
08.31
08.32
08.33
08.35
08.36

08.38

18.00
18.07
18.09
18.10
18.12
18.13
18.16
18.17
18.19
18.20
18.22
18.24
18.25
18.26
18.27
18.34
18.36
18.37
18.39
18.40
18.41
18.43
18.44
18.45
18.47
18.48
18.49
18.51
18.52
18.53
18.54
19.03
19.05
19.06
19.07
19.08
19.10
19.11

19.13

08.10
08.15
08.17
08.18
08.19
08.20
08.22
08.23
08.25
08.26
08.27
08.28
08.29
08.29
08.31
08.36
08.37
08.38
08.40
08.41
08.42
08.43
08.44
08.45
08.47
08.47
08.48
08.50
08.50
08.51
08.52
08.58
09.00
09.01
09.02
09.03
09.05
09.06

09.08

18.30
18.37
18.39
18.40
18.42
18.43
18.46
18.47
18.49
18.50
18.52
18.54
18.55
18.56
18.57
19.03
19.05
19.06
19.08
19.09
19.11
19.12
19.13
jONI5;
19.17
19.18
19.19
19.20
19.21
19.23
19.23
19.32
19.34
19.35
19.36
19.37
19.39
19.40

19.42

08.40
08.45
08.47
08.48
08.49
08.50
08.52
08.53
08.55
08.56
08.57
08.58
08.59
08.59
09.01
09.06
09.07
09.08
09.10
09.11
09.12
09.13
09.14
09.15
09.17
09.17
09.18
09.20
09.20
09.21
09.22
09.28
09.30
09.31
09.32
09.33
09.35
09.36

09.38

19.00
19.07
19.09
19.10
19.12
19.13
19.16
19.17
19.19
19.20
19.21
19.23
19.24
1[C) 25
19.26
19.32
19.34
19.35
19.37
19.38
19.39
19.41
19.42
19.43
19.45
19.46
19.47
19.49
19.50
19.51
19.52
20.01
20.03
20.04
20.05
20.06
20.08
20.09

20.11

09.10
09.16
09.18
09.19
09.21
09.22
09.24
09.25
09.27
09.28
09.29
09.31
09.32
09.32
09.34
09.39
09.40
09.41
09.43
09.44
09.45
09.46
09.47
09.48
09.50
09.50
09.51
09.53
09.53
09.54
09.55
10.01
10.03
10.04
10.05
10.06
10.08
10.09

10.11

19.30
19.37
19.39
19.40
19.42
19.43
19.46
19.47
19.49
19.50
19.51
19.53
19.54
155,
19.56
20.02
20.04
20.05
20.07
20.08
20.09
20.11
20.12
20.13
20.15
20.16
20.17
20.19
20.20
20.21
20.22
20.31
20.33
20.34
20.35
20.36
20.38
20.39

20.41

09.35
09.41
09.43
09.44
09.46
09.47
09.49
09.50
09.52
09.53
09.54
09.56
09.57
09.57
09.59
10.04
10.05
10.06
10.08
10.09
10.10
10.11
10.12
10.13
10.15
10.15
10.16
10.18
10.18
10.19
10.20
10.26
10.28
10.29
10.30
10.31
10.33
10.34

10.36

20.00
20.07
20.09
20.10
20.12
20.13
20.16
20.17
20.19
20.20
20.21
20.23
20.24
20.25
20.26
20.32
20.34
20.35
20.37
20.38
20.39
20.41
20.42
20.43
20.45
20.46
20.47
20.49
20.50
20.51
20.52
21.01
21.03
21.04
21.05
21.06
21.08
21.09

21.11

10.05
10.11
10.13
10.14
10.16
10.17
10.19
10.20
10.22
10.23
10.24
10.26
10.27
10.27
10.29
10.34
10.35
10.36
10.38
10.39
10.40
10.41
10.42
10.43
10.45
10.45
10.46
10.48
10.48
10.49
10.50
10.56
10.58
10.59
11.00
11.01
11.03
11.04

11.06

20.30
20.37
20.39
20.40
20.42
20.43
20.46
20.47
20.49
20.50
20.51
20.53
20.54
20.55
20.56
21.02
21.03
21.04
21.06
21.07
21.08
21.09
21.11
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.27
21.29
21.30
21.31
21.32
21.34
21.35

21.37

21.35
21.41
21.43
21.44
21.46
21.47
21.49
21.50
21.52
21.53
21.54
21.56
21.57
21.58
21.59
22.05
22.06
22.07
22.09
22.10
22.11
22.12
22.14
2215
22.17
2217
22.18
22.20
22.21
22.22
22.22
22.30
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.35
22.37
22.38

22.40

11.30
11.36
11.38
11.39
11.41
11.42
11.44
11.45
11.47
11.48
11.49
11.51
11.52
11.52
11.54
11.59
12.00
12.01
12.03
12.04
12.05
12.06
12.07
12.08
12.10
12.10
12.11
12.13
12.13
12.14
12.15
12.21
12.23
12.24
12.25
12.26
12.28
12.29

12.31

22.05
22.11
22.13
22.14
22.16
2217
22.19
22.20
22.22
22.23
22.24
22.26
22.27
22.28
22.29
22.35
22.36
22.37
22.39
22.40
22.41
22.42
22.44
22.45
22.47
22.47
22.48
22.50
22.51
22.52
22.52
23.00
23.01
23.02
23.03
23.04
23.05
23.06

23.08

11.55
12.01
12.03
12.04
12.06
12.07
12.09
12.10
12.12
12.13
12.14
12.16
12.17
12.17
12.19
12.24
12.25
12.26
12.28
12.29
12.30
12.31
12.32
12.33
12.35
12.35
12.36
12.38
12.38
12.39
12.40
12.46
12.48
12.49
12.50
12.51
12.53
12.54

12.56

22.35
22.41
22.43
22.44
22.46
22.47
22.49
22.50
22.52
22.53
22.54
22.56
22.57
22.58
22.59
23.05
23.06
23.07
23.09
23.10
23.11
23.12
23.13
23.14
23.15
23.16
23.17
23.18
23.18
23.20
23.20
23.27
23.28
23.29
23.30
23.31
23.32
23.33

23.35

12.25
12.31
12.33
12.34
12.36
12.37
12.39
12.40
12.42
12.43
12.44
12.46
12.47
12.47
12.49
12.54
12.55
12.56
12.58
12.59
13.00
13.01
13.02
13.03
13.05
13.05
13.06
13.08
13.08
13.09
13.10
13.16
13.18
13.19
13.20
13.21
13.23
13.24

13.26

23.05
23.09
23.10
23.11
23.12
23.13
23.15
23.16
23.17
23.18
23.19
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.24
23.30
23.31
23.32
23.34
23.35
23.36
23.37
23.38
23.39
23.40
23.41
23.42
23.43
23.43
23.45
23.45
23.52
23.53
23.54
23.55
23.56
23.57
23.58

00.00

12.55
13.01
13.03
13.04
13.06
13.07
13.09
13.10
13.12
13.13
13.14
13.16
13.17
13.17
13.19
13.24
13.25
13.26
13.28
13.29
13.30
13.31
13.32
13.33
13.35
13.35
13.36
13.38
13.38
13.39
13.40
13.46
13.48
13.49
13.50
13.51
13.53
13.54

13.56

23.42
23.46
23.47
23.48
23.49
23.50
23.52
23.53
23.54
23.55
23.56
23.58
23.59
00.00
00.01
00.07
00.08
00.09
00.11
00.12
00.13
00.14
00.15
00.16
00.17
00.18
00.19
00.20
00.20
00.22
00.22
00.29
00.30
00.31
00.32
00.33
00.34
00.35

00.37

13.20
13.26
13.28
13.29
13.31
13.32
13.34
13.35
13.37
13.38
13.39
13.41
13.42
13.42
13.44
13.49
13.50
13.51
13.53
13.54
13.55
13.56
13.57
13.58
14.00
14.00
14.01
14.03
14.03
14.04
14.05
14.11
14.13
14.14
14.15
14.16
14.18
14.19

14.21

13.50
13.56
13.58
13.59
14.01
14.02
14.04
14.05
14.07
14.08
14.09
14.11
14.12
14.12
14.14
14.19
14.20
14.21
14.23
14.24
14.25
14.26
14.27
14.28
14.30
14.30
14.31
14.33
14.33
14.34
14.35
14.41
14.43
14.44
14.45
14.46
14.48
14.49

14.51

14.24
14.30
14.32
14.33
14.35
14.36
14.38
14.39
14.41
14.42
14.43
14.45
14.46
14.46
14.48
14.53
14.54
14.55
14.57
14.58
14.59
15.00
15.01
15.02
15.04
15.05
15.06
15.07
15.08
15.09
15.10
15.16
15.18
15.19
15.20
15.21
15.23
15.24

15.26

14.50
14.56
14.58
14.59
15.01
15.02
15.04
15.05
15.07
15.08
15.09
15.11
15.12
15.13
15.14
15.20
15.22
15.23
15.25
15.26
15.27
15.28
15.30
15.31
15.33
15.33
15.34
15.36
15.36
15.38
15.38
15.45
15.47
15.48
15.49
15.50
15.52
15.53

15.55

15.20
15.26
15.28
15.29
15.31
15.32
15.34
15.35
15.37
15.38
15.39
15.41
15.42
15.43
15.44
15.50
15.52
15.53
15.55
15.56
15.57
15.58
16.00
16.01
16.03
16.03
16.04
16.06
16.07
16.08
16.08
16.16
16.18
16.19
16.20
16.21
16.23
16.24

16.26

15.45
15.51
15.53
15.54
15.56
15.57
16.00
16.01
16.02
16.04
16.06
16.07
16.08
16.09
16.11
16.17
16.19
16.20
16.22
16.23
16.24
16.26
16.27
16.28
16.30
16.31
16.32
16.33
16.34
16.35
16.36
16.43
16.45
16.46
16.47
16.48
16.50
16.51

16.53

16.15
16.22
16.24
16.25
16.27
16.28
16.31
16.32
16.34
16.35
16.37
16.39
16.40
16.41
16.42
16.49
16.51
16.52
16.54
16.55
16.56
16.57
16.59
17.00
17.02
17.02
17.03
17.05
17.06
17.07
17.07
1715
17.17
17.18
17.19
17.20
17.22
17.23

17.25
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Quoz, Bus Station - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Lol e Lo - il el dhas

Fridays

Al Quoz, Bus Station

Queen Palace Factory
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Queen Palace Factory
Emirates Gas Factory

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid
Al Quoz, Gargash

Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Gold & Diamond Park

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Pure Water Filling
Company

Al Quoz, Dubai Center Driving
School

Interchange 4

Umm Sugeim, Junction

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sheif

TV Relay Station

Thanaya Junction

Wasl, Road 7

Wasl, Road 6

Safa, Veterinary Clinic
Ghadeer, Emarat

Wasl, Road 5

Falcon House

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Wasl, Road 4

Safa, Spinneys

Safa, Shoping Center

Al Wasl Road, Ferdous Building
Wasl Road, Box Park 2

Wasl Road, Box Park 1

Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn.
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl, Road 1

Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Jumeirah American School
Wasl, Park

Iranian Hospital

Mahboubi Clinic

Hudheiba

Capital Hotel

Al Mina Road

Department of Ports & Customs
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

05.05
05.06
05.07
05.11
05.11
05.12
05.13

05.15
05.16
05.17
05.18
05.19
05.20
05.21
05.23
05.24

05.25

05.27
05.30
05.30
05.32
05.33
05.34
05.34
05.35
05.36
05.36
05.38
05.39
05.39
05.40
05.41
05.42
05.43
05.47
05.48
05.49
05.50
05.51
05.52
05.53
05.54
05.55
05.57
05.58
05.59
06.00
06.03
06.07

05.40
05.41
05.42
05.46
05.46
05.47
05.48

05.50
05.51
05.52
05.53
05.54
05.55
05.56
05.58
05.59

06.00

06.02
06.05
06.05
06.07
06.08
06.09
06.10
06.11
06.12
06.12
06.14
06.15
06.16
06.16
06.18
06.19
06.20
06.24
06.25
06.26
06.27
06.29
06.29
06.30
06.32
06.33
06.35
06.36
06.37
06.39
06.42
06.45

06.15
06.16
06.17
06.22
06.22
06.23
06.24

06.26
06.27
06.29
06.30
06.31
06.32
06.33
06.35
06.36

06.37

06.39
06.42
06.42
06.44
06.45
06.46
06.47
06.48
06.49
06.49
06.51
06.52
06.53
06.53
06.55
06.56
06.57
07.01
07.02
07.04
07.06
07.08
07.08
07.10
07.11
07.13
07.14
07.15
07.17
07.19
07.23
07.27

06.40
06.41
06.42
06.47
06.47
06.48
06.49

06.51
06.52
06.54
06.55
06.56
06.57
06.58
07.00
07.01

07.02

07.05
07.09
07.10
07.11
07.13
07.14
07.15
07.16
07.17
07.17
07.19
07.20
07.21
07.22
07.24
07.25
07.26
07.31
07.32
07.34
07.36
07.38
07.38
07.40
07.41
07.43
07.44
07.45
07.47
07.49
07.53
07.57

07.05
07.07
07.08
07.13
07.14
07.15
07.16

07.18
07.19
07.21
07.22
07.23
07.24
07.26
07.28
07.29

07.30

07.33
07.37
07.38
07.39
07.41
07.42
07.43
07.44
07.45
07.45
07.47
07.48
07.49
07.50
07.52
07.53
07.54
07.59
08.00
08.02
08.04
08.06
08.06
08.08
08.10
08.11
08.13
08.14
08.16
08.18
08.22
08.26

07.30
07.32
07.33
07.38
07.39
07.40
07.41

07.43
07.44
07.46
07.47
07.48
07.49
07.51
07.53
07.54

07.55

07.58
08.01
08.02
08.03
08.05
08.06
08.06
08.07
08.08
08.09
08.11
08.12
08.13
08.14
08.15
08.17
08.18
08.22
08.23
08.25
08.27
08.29
08.29
08.31
08.33
08.34
08.36
08.37
08.39
08.41
08.45
08.49

08.00
08.02
08.04
08.10
08.11
08.12
08.13

08.15
08.17
08.19
08.20
08.22
08.23
08.24
08.26
08.27

08.29

08.32
08.35
08.35
08.37
08.38
08.39
08.40
08.41
08.42
08.43
08.44
08.46
08.47
08.47
08.49
08.50
08.51
08.56
08.57
08.58
09.00
09.02
09.03
09.04
09.06
09.08
09.10
09.11
09.13
09.14
09.18
09.23

08.28
08.30
08.32
08.38
08.39
08.40
08.41

08.43
08.45
08.47
08.48
08.50
08.51
08.52
08.54
08.55

08.57

09.00
09.02
09.03
09.04
09.06
09.07
09.07
09.08
09.09
09.10
09.11
09.13
09.14
09.14
09.16
09.17
09.18
09.22
09.23
09.25
09.27
09.29
09.29
09.31
09.33
09.34
09.36
09.37
09.39
09.41
09.45
09.49

08.55
08.58
08.59
09.06
09.07
09.09
09.11

09.13
09.15
09.18
09.19
09.20
09.21
09.22
09.24
09.25

09.27

09.29
09.32
09.32
09.34
09.35
09.36
09.37
09.38
09.39
09.39
09.41
09.42
09.43
09.44
09.45
09.46
09.48
09.52
09.53
09.54
09.56
09.58
09:569
10.00
10.02
10.03
10.05
10.07
10.09
10.11
10.15
10.19

09.20
09.23
09.25
09.32
09.33
09.35
09.37

09.39
09.41
09.44
09.45
09.46
09.47
09.48
09.50
09.51

09.53

09.55
09.58
09.58
10.00
10.01
10.02
10.03
10.04
10.05
10.05
10.07
10.08
10.09
10.10
10.11
10.13
10.14
10.18
10.19
10.21
10.23
10.25
10.25
10.27
10.29
10.30
10.32
10.33
10.35
10.37
10.41
10.46

09.45
09.48
09.50
09.57
09.58
10.00
10.02

10.05
10.07
10.10
10.11
10.13
10.14
10.15
10.17
10.18

10.20

10.23
10.25
10.26
10.27
10.29
10.30
10.30
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.36
10.37
10.37
10.39
10.40
10.41
10.46
10.47
10.48
10.50
10.52
10.53
10.54
10.56
10.57
10.59
11.01
11.03
11.06
11.11
11.15

10.10
10.13
10.15
10.22
10.23
10.25
10.28

10.30
10.32
10.36
10.37
10.38
10.39
10.41
10.43
10.44

10.45

10.48
10.51
10.51
10.53
10.54
10.55
10.56
10.57
10.58
10.59
11.00
11.02
11.03
11.04
11.07
11.08
11.10
11.17
11.18
11.19
11.22
11.23
11.24
11.26
11.28
11.29
11.31
11.33
11.35
11.38
11.43
11.47

10.35
10.38
10.40
10.47
10.48
10.50
10.53

10.55
10.57
11.01
11.02
11.04
11.05
11.06
11.09
11.10

11.12

11.15
11.20
11.21
11.23
1125
11.26
11.27
11.29
11.30
11.30
11.32
11.34
11.35
11.36
11.39
11.40
11.42
11.49
11.50
11.51
11.54
11.55
11.56
11.58
12.00
12.02
12.04
12.05
12.08
12.10
12.15
12.19

11.00
11.03
11.05
11.14
11.15
11.17
11.19

11.21
11.24
11.27
11.28
11.30
11.31
11.32
11.35
11.36

11.38

11.41
11.46
11.47
11.49
11.51
11.52
11.53
11.55
11.56
11.56
11.58
12.00
12.01
12.02
12.04
12.05
12.07
12.13
12.14
12.16
12.18
12.20
12.21
12.23
12.25
12.27
12.29
12.31
12.33
12.35
12.40
12.44

11.23
11.26
11.28
11.37
11.38
11.40
11.42

11.44
11.47
11.50
11.51
11.53
11.54
11.56
11.59
12.00

12.02

12.05
12.10
12.11
12.13
12.15
12.17
12.18
12.21
12.23
12.24
12.27
12.30
12.31
12.32
12.34
12.36
12.38
12.43
12.45
12.46
12.49
12.51
12.52
12.53
12.56
12.57
13.00
13.01
13.03
13.04
13.08
13.13

11.50
11.53
11.55
12.02
12.03
12.05
12.07

12.10
12.12
12.15
12.16
12.18
12.19
12.21
12.25
12.26

12.28

12.32
12.36
12.37
12.40
12.42
12.44
12.45
12.47
12.49
12.51
12.54
12.57
12.58
12.58
13.00
13.02
13.03
13.08
13.09
13.10
13.12
13.14
13.15
13.16
13.18
13.19
13.21
13.22
13.24
13.26
13.30
13.35

12.18
12.20
12.21
12.27
12.28
12.30
12.32

12.34
12.36
12.39
12.41
12.43
12.44
12.46
12.49
12.50

12.52

12.56
13.01
13.02
13.03
13.05
13.06
13.07
13.09
13.10
13.11
13.13
13.16
13.17
13.17
13.19
13.20
13.22
13.26
13.27
13.29
13.31
13.33
13.33
13.35
13.37
13.38
13.40
13.41
13.43
13.44
13.48
13.53

12.45
12.47
12.48
12.54
12.55
12.56
12.58

13.00
13.02
13.05
13.06
13.07
13.08
13.09
13.12
13.13

13.14

13.17
13.20
13.21
13.23
13.24
13.25
13.26
13.28
13.29
13.31
13.33
13.35
13.36
13.37
13.39
13.40
13.41
13.46
13.47
13.48
13.50
13.52
13.53
13.54
13.56
13.57
13.59
14.01
14.03
14.05
14.09
14.14

13.15
13.16
13.17
13.21
13.22
13.24
13.25

13.27
13.28
13.31
13.32
13.33
13.34
13.35
13.38
13.39

13.40

13.43
13.46
13.47
13.49
13.50
13.51
13.52
13.54
13.55
13.57
13.59
14.01
14.02
14.03
14.05
14.06
14.07
14.12
14.13
14.15
14.17
14.19
14.20
14.21
14.23
14.25
14.27
14.28
14.30
14.32
14.36
14.41

13.40
13.41
13.42
13.46
13.47
13.49
13.50

13.52
13.53
13.56
13.57
13.58
13.59
14.00
14.02
14.03

14.05

14.07
14.10
14.10
14.12
14.13
14.15
14.15
14.17
14.18
14.20
14.22
14.24
14.25
14.26
14.28
14.29
14.30
14.35
14.36
14.38
14.40
14.42
14.43
14.44
14.46
14.48
14.50
14.51
14.53
14.55
14.59
15.04

14.05
14.07
14.08
14.12
14.13
14.15
14.17

14.19
14.21
14.24
14.25
14.26
14.27
14.28
14.30
14.31

14.33

14.35
14.38
14.38
14.40
14.41
14.43
14.43
14.45
14.46
14.48
14.50
14.52
14.53
14.54
14.56
14.57
14.59
15.04
15.05
15.07
15.09
15.11
15.13
15.14
15.17
15.18
15.20
15.22
15.24
15.26
15.30
15.34

14.30
14.32
14.33
14.37
14.38
14.40
14.42

14.44
14.46
14.49
14.50
14.51
14.52
14.53
14.55
14.56

14.58

15.00
15.03
15.03
15.05
15.06
15.08
15.08
15.10
15.12
15.13
15.16
15.18
15.19
15.20
15.22
15.24
15.25
15.31
15.32
15.34
15.36
15.38
15.40
15.41
15.44
15.45
15.47
15.49
15.51
15.53
15.57
16.01
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cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Quoz, Bus Station - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Lol e Lo - il el dhas

Fridays dzandl
Al Quoz, Bus Station 15.00 15.25 15.55 16.30 16.55 17.30 18.05 18.40 19.10 19.40 20.15 20.45 21.20 21.50 22.15 22.40 23.05 23.35 B ICATEIENETEE0N
Queen Palace Factory 15.02 15.27 15.57 16.32 16.57 17.32 18.08 18.43 19.12 19.42 20.17 20.47 21.21 21.51 22.16 22.41 23.06 23.36 ASL;“).AE&
Galadari Printing & Publishing 15.08 15.28 15.58 16.33 16.58 17.34 18.09 18.44 19.13 19.43 20.18 20.48 21.22 21.52 22.17 22.42 23.07 23.37 ally delbll SIaIS
Galadari Printing & Publishing 15.08 15.33 16.03 16.38 17.04 17.40 18.16 18.51 19.19 19.49 20.22 20.52 21.26 21.56 22.21 22.46 23.10 23.40 )..\JV}«:.L\Méj_\S
Queen Palace Factory 15.09 15.34 16.05 16.40 17.06 17.42 18.17 18.52 19.20 19.50 20.23 20.53 21.26 21.56 22.22 22.47 23.11 23.41 451;!]).45&_\.4“
Emirates Gas Factory 15.11 15.36 16.07 16.42 17.08 17.44 18.19 18.54 19.21 19.51 20.24 20.54 21.27 21.57 22.23 22.48 23.12 23.42 Slall ahlY) e
Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery 15.13 15.38 16.09 16.44 17.10 17.46 18.21 18.56 19.22 19.52 20.25 20.55 21.28 21.58 22.24 22.49 23.13 23.43 liSlell gil87) 580
Company

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid 15.16 15.41 16.12 16.47 17.13 17.49 18.24 18.58 19.24 19.54 20.27 20.57 21.30 22.00 22.25 22.50 23.14 23.44 Y EulS s dase 38l
Al Quoz, Gargash 15.18 15.43 16.14 16.49 17.15 17.51 18.26 19.00 19.26 19.56 20.28 20.58 21.31 22.01 22.27 22.52 23.15 23.45 edll - la 3
Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars 15.21 15.46 16.18 16.53 17.19 17.55 18.29 19.03 19.28 19.58 20.30 21.00 21.33 22.03 22.28 22.53 23.16 23.46 ‘;ljh.uun;flj;}ﬂ]
Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est 15.22 15.47 16.19 16.54 17.20 17.56 18.30 19.04 19.29 19.59 20.31 21.01 21.34 22.04 22.29 22.54 23.17 23.47 Al 3yl gall dsiss )}sll
Al Quoz, Falaknaz 15.23 15.48 16.20 16.55 17.22 17.58 18.32 19.06 19.31 20.00 20.32 21.02 21.35 22.05 22.30 22.55 23.18 23.48 \.ﬁ
Gold & Diamond Park 15.24 15.49 16.21 16.57 17.23 17.59 18.33 19.07 19.32 20.01 20.33 21.03 21.36 22.06 22.31 22.56 23.19 23.49 wuvw,@;sl@»
Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside 15.25 15,50 16.23 16.58 17.25 18.01 18.35 19.08 19.33 20.02 20.34 21.04 21.37 22.07 22.32 22.57 23.20 23.50 el dea sS! g e Ao
Gold & Diamond Park 15.28 15,53 16.25 17.01 17.28 18.03 18.38 19.10 19.35 20.05 20.36 21.06 21.39 22.09 22.34 22.59 23.22 23.52 Ll ool d8,0m
Al Quoz, Pure Water Filling 15.29 1554 16.26 17.02 17.29 18.05 18.39 19.11 19.36 20.05 20.37 21.07 21.40 22.10 22.35 23.00 23.22 23.52 44 5.0l ol ﬁllm:«iﬂ)}ﬂl
Company

Al Quoz, Dubai Center Driving 15.30 15.55 16.28 17.03 17.31 18.06 18.41 19.13 19.38 20.07 20.38 21.08 21.41 22.11 22.36 23.01 23.24 23.54 gbleudlee]ﬂ&;)'s)a)}ﬂl
School N
Interchange 4 15.33 15.58 16.31 17.07 17.34 18.10 18.44 19.16 19.41 20.09 20.41 21.11 21.44 22.13 22.39 23.03 23.26 23.56 £ =balas
Umm Sugeim, Junction 15.35 16.00 16.33 17.10 17.38 18.13 18.47 19.19 19.44 20.12 20.43 21.21 21.54 22.16 22.41 23.06 23.28 23.58 “‘.A...(,l Llas
Wasl Road, Enoc 15.36 16.01 16.34 17.11 17.38 18.14 18.48 19.20 19.45 20.12 20.44 21.22 21.55 22.16 22.42 23.06 23.29 23.59 Jasl iju—d}:\:‘l J})_u;.b.d
Umm Sheif 15.38 16.03 16.36 17.13 17.40 18.16 18.50 19.22 19.47 20.14 20.45 21.22 21.55 22.18 22.44 23.08 23.30 00.00 A @
TV Relay Station 15.39 16.04 16.37 17.14 17.41 18.17 18.52 19.23 19.48 20.15 20.47 21.23 21.56 22.19 22.45 23.09 23.31 00.02 U}J)ALJH.L.;.,JI}A
Thanaya Junction 15.40 16.05 16.38 17.15 17.43 18.18 18.53 19.24 19.49 20.16 20.48 21.23 21.56 22.21 22.46 23.10 23.32 00.03 L) = lalas
Wasl, Road 7 15.41 16.06 16.39 17.16 17.43 18.19 18.54 19.25 19.50 20.17 20.48 21.24 21.57 22.21 22.47 23.10 23.33 00.03 V dﬂ}]l& L
Wasl, Road 6 15.43 16.09 16.42 17.19 17.46 18.23 18.57 19.28 19.52 20.18 20.50 21.25 21.58 22.22 22.48 23.11 23.34 00.04 2ol &JL.\
Safa, Veterinary Clinic 15.44 16.11 16.44 17.21 17.49 18.26 18.59 19.30 19.54 20.19 20.51 21.26 21.59 22.23 22.49 23.12 23.35 00.05 \s.alh.x\_.;
Ghadeer, Emarat 15.46 16.13 16.46 17.24 17.51 18.28 19.01 19.31 19.56 20.20 20.52 21.26 21.59 22.24 22.49 23.13 23.35 00.05 Ps.n-_,bmn

Wasl, Road 5 15.48 16.16 16.49 17.28 17.55 18.33 19.04 19.34 19.58 20.22 20.54 21.27 22.00 22.25 22.51 23.14 23.36 00.07 }]I &)L.\
Falcon House 15.51 16.19 16.52 17.32 17.59 18.38 19.08 19.37 20.01 20.24 20.56 21.29 22.02 22.27 22.52 23.15 23.38 00.08 ial e
Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid ~ 15.52 16.21 16.54 17.33 18.01 18.40 19.10 19.40 20.03 20.26 20.57 21.29 22.03 22.28 22.53 23.16 23.39 00.09 Ob¥ldas; e
Wasl, Road 4 15.583 16.21 16.54 17.34 18.02 18.41 19.11 19.41 20.04 20.27 20.57 21.30 22.03 22.28 22.54 23.17 23.39 00.09 Z—J.A}M &JL:
Safa, Spinneys 15.55 16.24 16.57 17.37 18.06 18.45 19.16 19.45 20.08 20.31 20.59 21.31 22.05 22.30 22.55 23.18 23.41 00.11 [EWN]

Safa, Shoping Center 15.56 16.25 16.59 17.39 18.09 18.47 19.18 19.48 20.11 20.34 21.00 21.32 22.06 22.31 22.56 23.19 23.42 00.11 [EVN (g PV

Al Wasl Road, Ferdous Building 15.58 16.27 17.01 17.42 18.11 18.50 19.21 19.51 20.13 20.36 21.01 21.32 22.07 22.32 22.58 23.21 23.43 00.13 }_\)5”@.\4&4}.“ )L.‘
Wasl Road, Box Park 2 16.04 16.33 17.08 17.49 18.21 18.59 19.32 20.02 20.23 20.46 21.05 21.35 22.11 22.36 23.02 23.25 23.47 00.16 gi_\JL.u.\S}JJA}]V @L..
Wasl Road, Box Park 1 16.05 16.34 17.09 17.51 18.22 19.01 19.34 20.03 20.24 20.47 21.07 21.37 22.13 22.38 23.03 23.26 23.49 00.18 Vo LUAS}J‘)‘A}]IE:
Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn. 16.07 16.36 17.11 17.583 18.24 19.03 19.36 20.05 20.26 20.49 21.10 21.40 22.15 22.40 23.05 23.28 23.51 00.20 Ll - LYl s 3
Jumeirah, Post Office 16.09 16.38 17.14 17.55 18.27 19.06 19.39 20.08 20.29 20.52 21.14 21.44 22.17 22.42 23.08 23.31 23.53 00.22 |y 3y 3
Wasl, Road 1 16.11 16.40 17.16 17.58 18.29 19.08 19.41 20.10 20.31 20.54 21.17 21.47 22.20 22.45 23.10 23.33 23.56 00.25 \- }]v JLt.
Wasl Emarat Petrol Station 16.12 16.41 17.18 17.59 18.31 19.10 19.43 20.11 20.32 20.55 21.19 21.49 2221 22.46 23.12 23.35 23.57 00.26 LYl 5585 Lusi Ao Jasll
Jumeirah American School 16.14 16.43 17.19 18.01 18.32 19.12 19.45 20.13 20.34 20.57 21.21 21.51 22.23 22.48 23.13 23.36 23.59 00.28 ))_\ga\_&)dlmjh\l
Wasl, Park 16.16 16.45 17.22 18.04 18.35 19.15 19.48 20.15 20.36 21.00 21.26 21.55 22.25 22.50 23.15 23.38 00.01 00.30 Jeasl A
Iranian Hospital 16.18 16.47 17.24 18.06 18.37 19.17 19.50 20.17 20.38 21.03 21.28 21.57 22.26 22.51 23.16 23.39 00.02 00.31 Sl adaaall
Mahboubi Clinic 16.21 16.50 17.27 18.09 18.40 19.19 19.52 20.19 20.40 21.06 21.32 22.01 22.28 22.53 23.18 23.41 00.04 00.33 T s bile
Hudheiba 16.22 16.51 17.29 18.11 18.42 19.21 19.54 20.21 20.42 21.07 21.33 22.02 22.29 22.54 23.19 23.42 00.05 00.34 T dan)
Capital Hotel 16.25 16.54 17.31 18.14 18.45 19.24 19.57 20.23 20.44 21.08 21.34 22.04 22.31 22.56 23.21 23.44 00.07 00.36 JsinlS (5538
Al Mina Road 16.27 16.56 17.34 18.17 18.48 19.27 19.59 20.25 20.46 21.09 21.35 22.06 22.33 22.58 23.22 23.45 00.09 00.38 cLisall @Lt.
Department of Ports & Customs 16.33 17.02 17.39 18.23 18.55 19.33 20.04 20.30 20.51 21.11 21.38 22.10 22.37 23.02 23.26 23.49 00.13 00.42 JJLAJBUJ,JD).‘I;
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 16.38 17.08 17.45 18.28 19.00 19.39 20.10 20.36 20.57 21.17 21.43 22.14 22.41 23.05 23.29 23.52 00.17 00.46 [ENPUIEWN
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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Quoz, Bus Station - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Lol e Lo - il el dhas

hursdays

Al Quoz, Bus Station

Queen Palace Factory
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Queen Palace Factory
Emirates Gas Factory

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid
Al Quoz, Gargash

Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Gold & Diamond Park

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Pure Water Filling
Company

Al Quoz, Dubai Center Driving
School

Interchange 4

Umm Sugeim, Junction

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sheif

TV Relay Station

Thanaya Junction

Wasl, Road 7

Wasl, Road 6

Safa, Veterinary Clinic
Ghadeer, Emarat

Wasl, Road 5

Falcon House

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Wasl, Road 4

Safa, Spinneys

Safa, Shoping Center

Al Wasl Road, Ferdous Building
Wasl Road, Box Park 2

Wasl Road, Box Park 1

Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn.
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl, Road 1

Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Jumeirah American School
Wasl, Park

Iranian Hospital

Mahboubi Clinic

Hudheiba

Capital Hotel

Al Mina Road

Department of Ports & Customs
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

05.05
05.06
05.07
05.12
05.12
05.13
05.14

05.16
05.17
05.18
05.19
05.20
05.21
05.22
05.24
05.25

05.26

05.29
05.31
05.32
05.33
05.34
05.35
05.36
05.37
05.37
05.38
05.39
05.40
05.41
05.41
05.43
05.44
05.45
05.48
05.49
05.50
05.51
05.53
05.53
05.54
05.56
05.57
05.59
06.00
06.01
06.02
06.05
06.09

05.39
05.40
05.41
05.46
05.46
05.47
05.48

05.50
05.51
05.52
05.53
05.54
05.55
05.56
05.58
05.59

06.00

06.03
06.05
06.06
06.08
06.09
06.10
06.11
06.12
06.13
06.13
06.14
06.16
06.16
06.17
06.18
06.19
06.20
06.24
06.25
06.26
06.27
06.29
06.29
06.30
06.32
06.33
06.35
06.36
06.37
06.38
06.41
06.45

06.15
06.17
06.18
06.22
06.23
06.24
06.25

06.26
06.28
06.29
06.30
06.31
06.32
06.33
06.36
06.36

06.38

06.40
06.43
06.43
06.45
06.46
06.48
06.48
06.49
06.50
06.51
06.52
06.53
06.54
06.54
06.56
06.57
06.58
07.02
07.03
07.04
07.06
07.08
07.09
07.10
07.12
07.13
07.15
07.17
07.18
07.20
07.24
07.29

06.48
06.50
06.51
06.55
06.56
06.57
06.58

07.00
07.01
07.03
07.04
07.05
07.06
07.07
07.10
07.11

07.12

07.15
07.19
07.20
07.22
07.24
07.25
07.26
07.27
07.28
07.29
07.31
07.32
07.33
07.34
07.36
07.37
07.39
07.44
07.45
07.46
07.48
07.50
07.51
07.52
07.54
07.55
07.57
07.59
08.01
08.03
08.07
08.11

07.08
07.10
07.11
07.16
07.17
07.18
07.19

07.21
07.22
07.24
07.25
07.27
07.27
07.29
07.31
07.32

07.33

07.36
07.41
07.42
07.44
07.45
07.47
07.48
07.49
07.50
07.51
07.52
07.54
07.55
07.55
07.57
07.59
08.00
08.05
08.06
08.07
08.09
08.11
08.12
08.13
08.15
08.17
08.19
08.20
08.22
08.24
08.29
08.33

07.30
07.32
07.33
07.38
07.39
07.40
07.41

07.43
07.44
07.46
07.47
07.49
07.49
07.51
07.53
07.54

07.55

07.58
08.02
08.02
08.04
08.05
08.07
08.07
08.08
08.09
08.10
08.12
08.13
08.14
08.15
08.16
08.18
08.19
08.23
08.24
08.26
08.28
08.30
08.30
08.32
08.34
08.35
08.37
08.39
08.41
08.43
08.47
08.52

07.55
07.57
07.58
08.04
08.05
08.07
08.08

08.10
08.11
08.14
08.15
08.16
08.17
08.19
08.21
08.22

08.23

08.26
08.29
08.30
08.32
08.33
08.34
08.35
08.36
08.37
08.38
08.39
08.41
08.42
08.42
08.44
08.45
08.46
08.51
08.52
08.53
08.55
08.57
08.58
08.59
09.01
09.03
09.05
09.06
09.09
09.11
09.15
09.20

08.15
08.17
08.19
08.26
08.27
08.28
08.29

08.31
08.33
08.35
08.36
08.38
08.39
08.40
08.42
08.43

08.45

08.48
08.51
08.51
08.53
08.54
08.56
08.56
08.57
08.58
08.59
09.01
09.02
09.03
09.04
09.05
09.07
09.08
09.12
09.13
09.15
09.17
09.19
09.19
09.21
09.23
09.24
09.26
09.28
09.30
09.32
09.37
09.41

08.40
08.42
08.44
08.51
08.52
08.53
08.54

08.56
08.58
09.00
09.01
09.03
09.04
09.05
09.07
09.08

09.10

09.13
09.16
09.16
09.18
09.19
09.21
09.21
09.22
09.23
09.24
09.25
09.27
09.28
09.28
09.30
09.31
09.32
09.37
09.38
09.39
09.41
09.43
09.44
09.45
09.47
09.49
09.51
09.52
09.55
09.57
10.01
10.06

09.02
09.05
09.07
09.14
09.15
09.17
09.18

09.20
09.21
09.24
09.25
09.26
09.27
09.29
09.31
09.32

09.33

09.36
09.39
09.40
09.42
09.43
09.44
09.45
09.46
09.47
09.47
09.49
09.50
09.51
09.52
09.53
09.55
09.56
10.00
10.01
10.03
10.05
10.07
10.07
10.09
10.11
10.13
10.15
10.16
10.19
10.21
10.25
10.30

09.25
09.28
09.30
09.37
09.38
09.40
09.41

09.43
09.44
09.47
09.48
09.49
09.50
09.52
09.54
09.55

09.56

09.59
10.02
10.03
10.05
10.06
10.07
10.08
10.09
10.10
10.11
10.13
10.14
10.15
10.16
10.17
10.19
10.20
10.24
10.25
10.27
10.29
10.31
10.31
10.33
10.35
10.37
10.39
10.40
10.43
10.45
10.49
10.54

09.45
09.48
09.50
09.57
09.58
10.00
10.02

10.04
10.06
10.09
10.10
10.12
10.12
10.14
10.16
10.17

10.18

10.21
10.24
10.25
10.27
10.28
10.29
10.30
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.35
10.36
10.37
10.38
10.39
10.41
10.42
10.46
10.47
10.49
10.51
10.53
10.53
10.55
10.57
10.59
11.01
11.03
11.05
11.08
11.13
11.18

10.50
10.53
10.55
11.03
11.05
11.07
11.09

11.12
11.14
11.18
11.19
11.20
11.21
11.23
11.26
11.27

11.28

11.31
11.34
11.35
11.37
11.38
11.39
11.40
11.41
11.42
11.43
11.45
11.46
11.47
11.48
11.50
11.51
11.53
11.58
59
12.01
12.03
12.05
12.06
12.07
12.10
12.11
12.14
12.15
12.18
12.20
12.26
12.31

11.13
11.16
11.18
11.26
11.28
11.30
11.32

11.35
11.37
11.41
11.42
11.43
11.44
11.46
11.49
11.50

11.51

11.54
11.57
11.58
12.00
12.01
12.02
12.03
12.05
12.06
12.07
12.09
12.11
12.12
12.12
12.15
12.16
12.18
12.23
12.25
12.26
12.28
12.30
12.31
12.33
12.35
12.37
12.39
12.41
12.44
12.46
12.51
12.57

11.35
11.38
11.40
11.48
11.49
11.52
11.54

11.56
11.59
12.02
12.03
12.05
12.06
12.08
12.11
12.12

12.13

12.17
12.20
12.21
12.23
12.25
12.26
12.27
12.28
12.29
12.30
12.32
12.34
12.35
12.36
12.38
12.40
12.41
12.47
12.48
12.50
12.52
12.54
12.55
12.56
12.59
13.00
13.03
13.04
13.07
13.09
13.15
13.20

12.02
12.04
12.05
12.11
12.12
12.14
12.16

12.18
12.21
12.24
12.25
12.27
12.28
12.29
12.32
12.33

12.35

12.38
12.42
12.43
12.45
12.46
12.47
12.48
12.50
12.51
12.52
12.54
12.56
12.57
12.58
13.00
13.01
13.03
13.09
13.10
13.12
13.14
13.16
13.17
13.18
13.21
13.22
13.24
13.26
13.29
13.31
13.36
13.42

12.25
12.27
12.28
12.34
12.35
12.37
12.39

12.41
12.44
12.47
12.48
12.50
12.51
12.52
12.55
12.56

12.58

13.01
13.05
13.06
13.08
13.09
13.11
13.12
13.13
13.15
13.16
13.18
13.20
13.21
13.22
13.24
13.26
13.28
13.33
13.35
13.36
13.38
13.40
13.41
13.43
13.45
13.47
13.49
13.50
13.53
13.55
14.01
14.05

12.50
12.52
12.53
12.59
13.00
13.02
13.03

13.05
13.07
13.10
13.11
13.13
13.14
13.16
13.19
13.20

13.21

13.25
13.28
13.29
13.31
13.33
13.34
13.35
13.37
13.38
13.39
13.42
13.44
13.45
13.46
13.48
13.49
13.51
13.57
13.58
14.00
14.02
14.04
14.05
14.06
14.09
14.10
14.12
14.14
14.17
14.20
14.26
14.30

13.15
13.17
13.18
13.23
13.24
13.26
13.27

13.29
13.31
13.34
13.35
13.37
13.38
13.40
13.43
13.44

13.45

13.49
13.52
13.53
13.55
13.57
13.58
13.59
14.01
14.02
14.03
14.06
14.08
14.09
14.10
14.12
14.14
14.16
14.22
14.24
14.25
14.27
14.29
14.30
14.32
14.34
14.36
14.38
14.40
14.43
14.45
14.51
14.56

13.37
13.39
13.40
13.45
13.46
13.48
13.49

13.51
13.53
13.56
13.57
13.59
14.00
14.01
14.04
14.05

14.07

14.10
14.14
14.15
14.17
14.19
14.21
14.22
14.23
14.25
14.26
14.28
14.30
14.32
14.32
14.35
14.37
14.38
14.45
14.46
14.48
14.50
14.52
14.53
14.54
14.57
14.58
15.00
15.02
15.05
15.08
15.14
15.19
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Quoz, Bus Station - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Lol e Lo - il el dhas

hursdays

Al Quoz, Bus Station

Queen Palace Factory
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Queen Palace Factory
Emirates Gas Factory

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid
Al Quoz, Gargash

Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Gold & Diamond Park

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Pure Water Filling
Company

Al Quoz, Dubai Center Driving
School

Interchange 4

Umm Sugeim, Junction

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sheif

TV Relay Station

Thanaya Junction

Wasl, Road 7

Wasl, Road 6

Safa, Veterinary Clinic
Ghadeer, Emarat

Wasl, Road 5

Falcon House

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Wasl, Road 4

Safa, Spinneys

Safa, Shoping Center

Al Wasl Road, Ferdous Building
Wasl Road, Box Park 2

Wasl Road, Box Park 1

Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn.
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl, Road 1

Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Jumeirah American School
Wasl, Park

Iranian Hospital

Mahboubi Clinic

Hudheiba

Capital Hotel

Al Mina Road

Department of Ports & Customs
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

14.02
14.04
14.05
14.10
14.11
14.12
14.14

14.16
14.18
14.21
14.22
14.23
14.24
14.26
14.29
14.30

14.31

14.34
14.39
14.40
14.42
14.44
14.45
14.46
14.48
14.49
14.50
14.53
14.55
14.56
14.57
15.00
15.01
15.03
15.10
15.11
15.13
15.15
15.17
15.19
15.20
15.23
15.24
15.27
15.29
15.32
15.34
15.40
15.45

14.33
14.35
14.36
14.41
14.42
14.43
14.45

14.47
14.49
14.52
14.53
14.54
14.55
14.57
14.59
15.00

15.02

15.05
15.08
15.09
15.11
15.13
15.15
15.16
15.18
15.20
15.22
15.25
15.29
15.30
15.31
15.34
15.36
15.37
15.44
15.46
15.47
15.50
15.52
15.53
15.55
15:57
15.59
16.01
16.04
16.07
16.10
16.18
16.22

15.03
15.05
15.06
15.11
15.12
15.14
15.17

15.19
15.21
15.25
15.26
15.27
15.28
15.30
15.32
15.33

15.34

15.37
15.41
15.42
15.44
15.46
15.47
15.48
15.51
15.53
15.55
15.58
16.01
16.03
16.04
16.07
16.09
16.11
16.19
16.21
16.23
16.25
16.28
16.29
16.31
16.34
16.36
16.38
16.41
16.44
16.47
16.55
16.59

15.30
15.32
15.33
15.38
15.39
15.41
15.44

15.46
15.48
15.52
15.53
15.54
15.55
15.57
15.59
16.00

16.02

16.05
16.08
16.09
16.11
16.12
16.13
16.14
16.17
16.19
16.21
16.25
16.28
16.30
16.31
16.34
16.36
16.38
16.46
16.48
16.50
16.52
16.55
16.56
16.58
17.01
17.03
17.05
17.08
17.13
1717
17.26
17.32

15.55
15.57
15.58
16.04
16.05
16.08
16.10

16.13
16.16
16.20
16.21
16.23
16.24
16.25
16.28
16.29

16.31

16.34
16.37
16.38
16.40
16.42
16.43
16.44
16.47
16.49
16.51
16.54
16.58
17.00
17.00
17.04
17.06
17.09
17.18
17.19
17.21
17.24
17.27
17.28
17.30
17.33
17.35
17.38
17.41
17.45
17.49
17.59
18.04

16.20
16.22
16.23
16.29
16.31
16.33
16.36

16.39
16.41
16.45
16.46
16.48
16.49
16.51
16.54
16.55

16.56

17.00
17.03
17.04
17.06
17.08
17.09
17.10
17.13
17.16
17.18
17.22
17.26
17.28
17.28
17.32
17.34
17.37
17.46
17.47
17.49
17.52
17.55
17.56
17.58
18.02
18.04
18.07
18.10
18.15
18.19
18.29
18.35

16.42
16.44
16.45
16.51
16.53
16.55
16.58

17.01
17.03
17.07
17.09
17.11
17.12
17.15
17.18
17.20

17.22

17.26
17.30
17.31
17.33
17.34
17.36
17.37
17.40
17.42
17.44
17.48
17.52
17.54
17.55
18.00
18.02
18.05
18.15
18.17
18.19
18.23
18.26
18.27
18.29
18.33
18.35
18.39
18.42
18.47
18.51
19.01
19.06

17.10
17.12
17.14
17.21
17.22
17.25
17.27

17.30
17.33
17.37
17.38
17.40
17.42
17.44
17.48
17.49

17.51

17.56
17.59
18.00
18.02
18.04
18.05
18.06
18.09
18.11
18.13
18.17
18.21
18.23
18.24
18.29
18.31
18.34
18.45
18.47
18.49
18.53
18.56
18.57
18.59
19.03
19.05
19.08
19.10
19.14
19.17
19.25
19.30

17.35
17.37
17.39
17.46
17.47
17.50
17.52

17.55
17.58
18.02
18.03
18.05
18.06
18.08
18.12
18.13

18.15

18.19
18.23
18.24
18.26
18.27
18.29
18.30
18.33
18.35
18.37
18.40
18.44
18.46
18.47
18.52
18.55
18.57
19.08
19.10
19.12
19:15
19.17
1) [C)
19.21
19.24
19.26
19.29
19.32
19.36
19.39
19.47
19.52

18.00
18.03
18.05
18.14
18.15
18.18
18.20

18.24
18.27
18.31
18.32
18.34
18.35
18.37
18.41
18.42

18.44

18.48
18.52
18.53
18.55
18.56
18.58
18.59
19.01
19.03
19.04
19.07
19.10
19.12
19.13
19.17
19.19
19.22
19.32
19.34
19.36
19.39
19.41
19.43
19.45
19.48
19.50
19.53
19.55
19.58
20.01
20.08
20.13

18.30
18.33
18.35
18.44
18.45
18.48
18.50

18.53
18.56
19.00
19.01
19.03
19.04
19.05
19.08
19.09

19.10

19.13
19.16
()17
19.19
19.20
19.21
19.22
19.24
19.26
19.27
19.30
19.33
19.35
19.36
19.40
19.42
19.45
19.55
19.56
19.58
20.01
20.04
20.05
20.07
20.10
20.12
20.14
20.16
20.19
20.21
20.27
20.32

19.00
19.02
19.04
19.11
19.12
19.14
19.15

19.17
19.19
19.22
19.23
19.25
19.26
19.27
19.30
19.31

19.32

19.35
19.38
19.39
19.41
19.42
19.43
19.44
19.46
19.48
19.49
19.52
19.55
19.56
19.57
20.00
20.02
20.04
20.11
20.12
20.14
20.17
20.19
20.21
20.22
20.25
20.27
20.30
20.32
20.34
20.37
20.43
20.48

19.22
19.24
19.26
19.33
19.34
19.36
19.37

19.39
19.41
19.44
19.45
19.47
19.48
19.49
19.52
19.53

19.54

19:57
20.00
20.01
20.02
20.04
20.05
20.05
20.07
20.08
20.09
20.11
20.13
20.14
20.15
20.17
20.19
20.21
20.27
20.29
20.31
20.33
20.36
20.37
20.39
20.42
20.44
20.46
20.48
20.51
20.53
20.59
21.04

19.43
19.45
19.47
19.54
19.55
19.56
19.58

20.00
20.01
20.04
20.05
20.06
20.07
20.08
20.10
20.11

20.13

20.15
20.18
20.18
20.20
20.21
20.22
20.23
20.24
20.25
20.26
20.28
20.30
20.32
20.32
20.35
20.37
20.38
20.45
20.46
20.48
20.51
20.53
20.55
20.56
20.59
21.00
21.03
21.04
21.06
21.08
21.13
21.17

20.06
20.08
20.09
20.14
20.14
20.16
20.17

20.18
20.20
20.22
20.23
20.24
20.25
20.26
20.28
20.29

20.31

20.33
20.36
20.36
20.38
20.39
20.40
20.41
20.42
20.43
20.44
20.46
20.48
20.50
20.50
20.53
20.54
20.56
21.02
21.03
21.05
21.07
21.09
21.10
21.12
21.14
21.16
21.18
21.19
21.21
21.23
21.28
21.32

20.25
20.27
20.28
20.33
20.33
20.35
20.36

20.37
20.39
20.41
20.42
20.43
20.44
20.45
20.47
20.48

20.50

20.52
20.55
20.55
20.57
20.58
20.59
21.00
21.01
21.02
21.03
21.04
21.06
21.07
21.07
21.09
21.10
21.12
21.16
21.18
21.19
21.22
21.24
21.25
21.26
21.29
21.30
21.32
21.34
21.36
21.38
21.42
21.47

20.50
20.52
20.53
20.58
20.58
21.00
21.01

21.02
21.03
21.05
21.06
21.07
21.08
21.09
21.12
21.12

21.14

21.16
21.19
2| 1S)
21.21
21.22
21.24
21.24
21.25
21.26
21.27
2| 22
21.30
21.31
21.32
21.34
21.35
21.36
21.41
21.42
21.44
21.46
21.48
21.49
21.51
21.53
21.55
21.57
21.58
22.00
22.02
22.06
22.10

21.
21.11
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.

21.20
21.22
21.23
21.24
21.25
21.26
21.27
21.30
21.30

21.32

21.34
21.37
21.37
21.39
21.40
21.42
21.42
21.43
21.44
21.45
21.47
21.48
21.49
21.50
21.52
21.53
21.54
21.59
22.00
22.01
22.04
22.05
22.06
22.08
22.10
22.11
22.13
22.14
22.16
22.18
22.22
22.26

21.30
21.31
21.32
21.36
21.37
21.38
21.39

21.40
21.42
21.43
21.44
21.45
21.46
21.47
21.50
21.50

21.52

21.54
21.57
21.57
21.59
22.00
22.02
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.05
22.06
22.08
22.09
22.09
22.11
22.12
22.13
2217
22.18
22.19
22.22
22.23
22.24
22.26
22.28
22.29
22.31
22.32
22.34
22.36
22.40
22.44

21.50
21.51
21.52
21.56
21.57
21.58
21.59

22.00
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.05
22.06
22.07
22.09
22.10

22.11

22.14
22.16
2217
22.18
22.20
22.21
22.21
22.22
22.23
22.24
22.25
22.27
22.28
22.28
22.30
22.31
22.32
22.36
22.37
22.38
22.41
22.42
22.43
22.45
22.47
22.48
22.50
22.51
22.53
22.55
22.59
23.03

22.10
22.11
22.12
22.16
22.17
22.18
22.19

22.20
22.21
22.23
22.24
22.25
22.26
22.27
22.29
22.30

22.31

22.33
22.36
22.36
22.38
22.39
22.40
22.41
22.42
22.43
22.43
22.45
22.46
22.47
22.47
22.49
22.50
22.51
22.55
22.56
22.58
23.00
23.02
23.03
23.04
23.06
23.07
23.09
23.10
23.12
23.13
23.16
23.21

22.30
22.31
22.32
22.36
22.37
22.38
22.39

22.40
22.41
22.43
22.44
22.45
22.46
22.47
22.49
22.50

22.51

22.53
22.56
22.56
22.58
22:59
23.00
23.01
23.02
23.03
23.03
23.04
23.06
23.07
23.07
23.09
23.09
23.11
23.14
23.15
23.17
23.19
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.25
23.26
23.28
23.29
23.31
23.32
23.35
23.40
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Quoz, Bus Station - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Lol e Lo - il el dhas

hursdays

Al Quoz, Bus Station

Queen Palace Factory
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Queen Palace Factory
Emirates Gas Factory

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid
Al Quoz, Gargash

Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Gold & Diamond Park

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Pure Water Filling
Company

Al Quoz, Dubai Center Driving
School

Interchange 4

Umm Sugeim, Junction

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sheif

TV Relay Station

Thanaya Junction

Wasl, Road 7

Wasl, Road 6

Safa, Veterinary Clinic
Ghadeer, Emarat

Wasl, Road 5

Falcon House

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Wasl, Road 4

Safa, Spinneys

Safa, Shoping Center

Al Wasl Road, Ferdous Building
Wasl Road, Box Park 2

Wasl Road, Box Park 1

Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn.
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl, Road 1

Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Jumeirah American School
Wasl, Park

Iranian Hospital

Mahboubi Clinic

Hudheiba

Capital Hotel

Al Mina Road

Department of Ports & Customs
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

22.55
22.56
22.57
23.01
23.02
23.03
23.04

23.05
23.06
23.07
23.08
23.09
23.10
23.11
23.13
23.13

23.15

23.17
23.19
23.20
23.21
23.23
23.24
23.24
23.25
23.26
23.27
23.28
23.29
23.30
23.30
23.32
23.33
23.34
23.38
23.39
23.40
23.43
23.44
23.45
23.47
23.49
23.50
23.52
23.53
23.54
23.56
23.59
00.03

23.35
23.36
23.37
23.41
23.41
23.42
23.43

23.44
23.45
23.47
23.47
23.49
23.49
23.50
23.52
23.53

23.54

23.56
23.59
23.59
00.01
00.02
00.03
00.03
00.04
00.05
00.05
00.07
00.08
00.08
00.09
00.10
00.11
00.12
00.16
00.17
00.18
00.20
00.22
00.23
00.24
00.25
00.27
00.28
00.29
00.31
00.32
00.35
00.39
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Quoz, Bus Station - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Lol e Lo - il el dhas

SEWGEWE

Al Quoz, Bus Station

Queen Palace Factory
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Queen Palace Factory
Emirates Gas Factory

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid
Al Quoz, Gargash

Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Gold & Diamond Park

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Pure Water Filling
Company

Al Quoz, Dubai Center Driving
School

Interchange 4

Umm Sugeim, Junction

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sheif

TV Relay Station

Thanaya Junction

Wasl, Road 7

Wasl, Road 6

Safa, Veterinary Clinic
Ghadeer, Emarat

Wasl, Road 5

Falcon House

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Wasl, Road 4

Safa, Spinneys

Safa, Shoping Center

Al Wasl Road, Ferdous Building
Wasl Road, Box Park 2

Wasl Road, Box Park 1

Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn.
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl, Road 1

Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Jumeirah American School
Wasl, Park

Iranian Hospital

Mahboubi Clinic

Hudheiba

Capital Hotel

Al Mina Road

Department of Ports & Customs
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

05.05
05.06
05.07
05.10
05.10
05.11
05.12

05.13
05.14
05.15
05.15
05.16
05.17
05.18
05.20
05.21

05.22

05.24
05.26
05.27
05.28
05.29
05.30
05.30
05.31
05.32
05.33
05.35
05.36
05.37
05.37
05.39
05.40
05.41
05.44
05.45
05.46
05.47
05.49
05.49
05.50
05.52
05.53
05.55
05.56
05.58
06.00
06.03
06.07

05.40
05.41
05.42
05.47
05.47
05.48
05.49

05.50
05.51
05.53
05.54
05.55
05.56
05.57
05.59
06.00

06.01

06.04
06.06
06.07
06.08
06.10
06.11
06.11
06.12
06.13
06.14
06.16
06.17
06.18
06.18
06.20
06.21
06.22
06.25
06.26
06.27
06.29
06.30
06.31
06.32
06.34
06.35
06.36
06.37
06.39
06.41
06.44
06.48

06.10
06.11
06.12
06.17
06.17
06.18
06.19

06.21
06.22
06.24
06.25
06.26
06.27
06.28
06.30
06.31

06.32

06.35
06.37
06.38
06.39
06.41
06.42
06.42
06.43
06.44
06.45
06.47
06.48
06.49
06.49
06.51
06.52
06.53
06.56
06.57
06.58
07.00
07.01
07.02
07.03
07.05
07.06
07.07
07.08
07.10
07.12
07.15
07.19

06.30
06.31
06.32
06.37
06.37
06.38
06.39

06.41
06.42
06.44
06.45
06.46
06.47
06.48
06.50
06.51

06.52

06.55
06.57
06.58
06.59
07.01
07.02
07.02
07.03
07.04
07.05
07.07
07.08
07.09
07.09
07.11
07.12
07.13
07.16
07.17
07.18
07.20
07.21
07.22
07.23
07.25
07.26
07.27
07.28
07.30
07.32
07.35
07.39

07.00
07.01
07.02
07.07
07.07
07.08
07.09

07.11
07.12
07.14
07.15
07.16
07.17
07.18
07.20
07.21

07.22

07.25
07.27
07.28
07.29
07.31
07.32
07.32
07.33
07.34
07.35
07.37
07.38
07.39
07.39
07.41
07.42
07.43
07.46
07.47
07.48
07.50
07.51
07.52
07.53
07.55
07.56
07.57
07.58
08.00
08.02
08.05
08.09

07.35
07.36
07.37
07.42
07.42
07.43
07.44

07.46
07.47
07.49
07.50
07.51
07.52
07.53
07.55
07.56

07.57

08.00
08.02
08.03
08.04
08.06
08.07
08.07
08.08
08.09
08.10
08.12
08.13
08.14
08.14
08.16
08.17
08.18
08.21
08.22
08.24
08.26
08.28
08.29
08.30
08.32
08.33
08.34
08.35
08.37
08.39
08.42
08.46

08.00
08.02
08.03
08.09
08.09
08.11
08.12

08.13
08.15
08.17
08.18
08.19
08.20
08.21
08.23
08.24

08.25

08.28
08.30
08.31
08.32
08.34
08.35
08.35
08.36
08.37
08.38
08.40
08.41
08.42
08.42
08.44
08.45
08.46
08.49
08.50
08.52
08.54
08.56
08.57
08.58
09.00
09.01
09.02
09.03
09.05
09.07
09.10
09.14

08.30
08.32
08.33
08.39
08.39
08.41
08.42

08.43
08.45
08.47
08.48
08.49
08.50
08.51
08.53
08.54

08.55

08.58
09.00
09.01
09.02
09.04
09.05
09.05
09.06
09.07
09.08
09.10
09.11
09.12
09.12
09.14
09.15
09.16
09.20
09.21
09.23
09.25
09.27
09.28
09.29
09.31
09.32
09.33
09.34
09.36
09.38
09.41
09.45

08.55
08.57
08.59
09.05
09.06
09.07
09.08

09.10
09.12
09.14
09.15
09.16
09.17
09.18
09.21
09.22

09.23

09.26
09.28
09.29
09.30
09.32
09.33
09.33
09.34
09.35
09.36
09.38
09.39
09.40
09.40
09.42
09.43
09.44
09.48
09.49
09.51
09.53
09.55
09.56
09.57
09.59
10.00
10.01
10.02
10.04
10.06
10.09
10.13

09.20
09.22
09.24
09.31
09.32
09.33
09.34

09.36
09.38
09.40
09.41
09.42
09.43
09.44
09.47
09.48

09.49

09.52
09.54
09.55
09.56
09.58
09.59
09.59
10.00
10.01
10.02
10.04
10.05
10.06
10.06
10.08
10.09
10.10
10.14
10.15
10.17
10.18
10.20
10.21
10.22
10.24
10.25
10.27
10.29
10.31
10.33
10.37
10.42

09.45
09.47
09.49
09.56
09.57
09.58
09.59

10.01
10.03
10.05
10.06
10.07
10.08
10.09
10.12
10.13

10.14

10.17
10.19
10.20
10.21
10.23
10.24
10.24
10.26
10.27
10.28
10.29
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.36
10.37
10.41
10.42
10.44
10.45
10.47
10.48
10.49
10.51
10.52
10.54
10.56
10.58
11.00
11.05
11.10

10.15
10.17
10.19
10.26
10.27
10.28
10.29

10.31
10.33
10.35
10.36
10.37
10.38
10.39
10.42
10.43

10.44

10.47
10.49
10.50
10.51
10.53
10.54
10.54
10.56
10.57
10.58
10.59
11.01
11.02
11.03
11.05
11.06
11.07
11.12
11.14
11.15
11.18
11.20
11.21
11.22
11.24
11.25
11.27
11.29
11.31
11.33
11.38
11.43

10.30
10.32
10.34
10.41
10.42
10.43
10.44

10.46
10.48
10.50
10.51
10.52
10.53
10.54
10.57
10.58

10.59

11.02
11.04
11.05
11.06

11.00
11.02
11.03
11.08
11.09
11.11
11.13

11.15
11.18
11.21
11.22
11.23
11.24
11.26
11.28
11.29

11.31

11.34
11.36
11.37
11.38
11.40
11.41
11.41
11.43
11.44
11.45
11.46
11.48
11.49
11.50
11.52
11.53
11.54
11.59
12.01
12.03
12.05
12.07
12.09
12.10
12.12
12.13
12.15
12.17
12.19
12.21
12.26
12.32

11.30
11.31
11.32
11.37
11.38
11.40
11.42

11.44
11.47
11.50
11.51
11.52
11.53
11.55
11.57
11.58

12.00

12.03
12.05
12.06
12.07
12.09
12.10
12.10
12.12
12.13
12.14
12.16
12.18
12.19
12.20
12.22
12.23
12.25
12.30
12.32
12.34
12.36
12.38
12.40
12.41
12.43
12.44
12.46
12.48
12.50
12.52
12.57
13.03

12.00
12.01
12.02
12.07
12.08
12.09
12.11

12.13
12.15
12.18
12.19
12.20
12.21
12.23
12.25
12.26

12.28

12.31
12.33
12.34
12.35
12.37
12.38
12.38
12.40
12.41
12.42
12.44
12.46
12.47
12.48
12.50
12.51
12.53
12.58
13.00
13.02
13.04
13.06
13.08
13.09
13.11
13.12
13.14
13.16
13.18
13.20
13.25
13.31

12.30
12.31
12.32
12.37
12.38
12.39
12.41

12.43
12.45
12.48
12.49
12.50
12.51
12.53
12.55
12.56

12.58

13.01
13.03
13.04
13.05
13.07
13.08
13.08
13.10
13.11
13.12
13.14
13.16
13.17
13.18
13.20
13.21
13.23
13.28
13.30
13.32
13.34
13.36
13.38
13.39
13.41
13.42
13.44
13.46
13.48
13.50
13.55
14.01

12.55
12.56
12.57
13.02
13.03
13.04
13.06

13.08
13.10
13.13
13.14
13.15
13.16
13.18
13.20
13.21

13.23

13.26
13.28
13.29
13.30
13.32
13.33
13.33
13.35
13.36
13.37
13.39
13.41
13.42
13.43
13.45
13.46
13.48
13.53
13.55
13.57
13.59
14.01
14.03
14.04
14.06
14.07
14.09
14.11
14.13
14.15
14.20
14.26

13.35
13.36
13.37
13.42
13.43
13.44
13.46

13.48
13.50
13.53
13.54
13.55
13.56
13.58
14.00
14.01

14.03

14.06
14.08
14.09
14.10
14.12
14.13
14.13
14.15
14.16
14.17
14.19
14.21
14.22
14.23
14.25
14.26
14.28
14.33
14.35
14.37
14.39
14.41
14.43
14.44
14.46
14.47
14.49
14.51
14.53
14.55
15.00
15.07

14.00
14.01
14.02
14.07
14.08
14.09
14.11

14.13
14.15
14.18
14.19
14.20
14.21
14.23
14.25
14.26

14.28

14.31
14.33
14.34
14.35
14.37
14.38
14.38
14.40
14.41
14.42
14.44
14.46
14.47
14.48
14.50
14.51
14.53
14.58
14.59
15.01
15.03
15.05
15.05
15.07
15.09
15.10
15.12
15.13
15.16
15.18
15.23
15.29

14.20
14.21
14.22
14.27
14.28
14.29
14.31

14.33
14.35
14.38
14.39
14.40
14.41
14.43
14.45
14.46

14.48

14.51
14.53
14.54
14.55
14.57
14.58
14.58
15.00
15.01
15.02
15.04
15.06
15.07
15.08
15.10
15.12
15.14
15.19
15.20
15.22
15.23
15.25
15.26
15.27
15.29
15.30
15.32
15.34
15.36
15.38
15.43
15.50

14.50
14.51
14.52
14.57
14.58
14.59
15.01

15.03
15.05
15.08
15.09
15.10
15.11
15.13
15.15
15.16

15.18

15.21
15.23
15.24
15.25
15.27
15.28
15.28
15.30
15.31
15.32
15.34
15.36
15.37
15.38
15.40
15.42
15.44
15.49
15.50
15.52
15.53
15.55
15.56
15.57
15:59
16.01
16.03
16.04
16.07
16.09
16.15
16.21
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Quoz, Bus Station - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Lol e Lo - il el dhas

SEWGEWE

Al Quoz, Bus Station

Queen Palace Factory
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Queen Palace Factory
Emirates Gas Factory

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid
Al Quoz, Gargash

Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Gold & Diamond Park

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Pure Water Filling
Company

Al Quoz, Dubai Center Driving
School

Interchange 4

Umm Sugeim, Junction

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sheif

TV Relay Station

Thanaya Junction

Wasl, Road 7

Wasl, Road 6

Safa, Veterinary Clinic
Ghadeer, Emarat

Wasl, Road 5

Falcon House

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Wasl, Road 4

Safa, Spinneys

Safa, Shoping Center

Al Wasl Road, Ferdous Building
Wasl Road, Box Park 2

Wasl Road, Box Park 1

Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn.
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl, Road 1

Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Jumeirah American School
Wasl, Park

Iranian Hospital

Mahboubi Clinic

Hudheiba

Capital Hotel

Al Mina Road

Department of Ports & Customs
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

15.20
15.22
15.23
15.29
15.30
15.31
15.33

15.35
15.37
15.40
15.41
15.42
15.43
15.45
15.47
15.48

15.50

15.53
15.55
15.56
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16.38
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16.41
16.43
16.46
16.48
16.53
17.00

15.50
15.52
15.53
15.59
16.00
16.01
16.03

16.05
16.07
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.13
16.14
16.17
16.18

16.19
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16.26
16.28
16.29
16.29
16.31
16.33
16.34
16.37
16.39
16.41
16.41
16.44
16.46
16.48
16.54
16.56
16.57
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17.04
17.06
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17.22
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17.36
17.38
17.40
17.42
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17.54
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19:25
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19.46
19.49
19.52
19.53
19.55
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20.01
20.02
20.04
20.06
20.11
20.17

18.53
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18.56
19.02
19.03
19.04
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19.08
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19.11
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19.14
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21.35
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20.34
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20.51
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20.54
20.55
20.57
20.58
20.58
21.00
21.01
21.02
21.04
21.06
21.08
21.09
21.13
21.15
21.17
21.26
21.27
21.29
21.32
21.35
21.36
21.38
21.40
21.41
21.43
21.44
21.46
21.48
21.52
21.58

20.45
20.47
20.48
20.53
20.53
20.55
20.56

20.57
20.59
21.01
21.02
21.03
21.04
21.05
21.07
21.08

21.09

21.12
21.14
2115
21.16
21.18
21.19
21.19
21.20
21.21
21.22
21.24
21.25
21.27
21.27
21.30
21.32
21.34
21.41
21.43
21.45
21.48
21.50
21.51
21.53
21.55
21.56
21.58
21.59
22.01
22.02
22.06
22.11

21.15
21.16
21.17
21.21
21.21
21.22
21.23
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21.26
21.28
21.29
21.30
21.30
21.32
21.33
21.34

21.35
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21.45
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21.48
21.50
21.51
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22.16
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22.19
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22.31

21.45
21.46
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21.53
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22.06
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22.11
22.12

22.13
22.14
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22.16
2217
2217
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22.20
22.21

22.22
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22.27
22.28
22.29
22.31
22.32
22.32
22.33
22.34
22.34
22.36
22.37
22.38
22.38
22.40
22.42
22.43
22.48
22.49
22.51
22.53
22.55
22.56
22.58
22.59
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23.02
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23.06
23.09
23.13
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22.30
22.31
22.32

22.33
22.34
22.35
22.36
22.37
22.37
22.39
22.40
22.41

22.42

22.45
22.47
22.48
22.49
22.51
22.52
22.52
22.53
22.54
22.54
22.56
22.57
22.58
22.58
23.00
23.01
23.02
23.06
23.08
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23.12
23.14
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23.26
23.29
23.33
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22.50
22.51
22.52

22.53
22.54
22255)
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22.57
22159
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23.02
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23.11
23.12
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23.14
23.14
23.16
23.17
23.18
23.18
23.20
23.21
23.22
23.26
23.27
23.29
23.32
23.34
23.35
23.37
23.39
23.40
23.42
23.43
23.44
23.46
23.49
23.53

23.10
23.11
23.12
23.15
23.15
23.16
23.17

23.18
23.19
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.23
23.25
23.26
23.27

23.28

23.31
23.33
23.34
23.35
23.37
23.38
23.38
23.39
23.40
23.40
23.42
23.43
23.44
23.44
23.46
23.47
23.48
23.52
23.53
23.55
23.58
00.00
00.01
00.03
00.05
00.06
00.08
00.09
00.10
00.12
00.15
00.19

23.35
23.36
23.37
23.40
23.40
23.41
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23.43
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23.46
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23.48
23.50
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00.00
00.02
00.03
00.03
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00.05
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00.07
00.08
00.09
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00.11
00.12
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00.30
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00.33
00.34
00.35
00.37
00.40
00.44
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Quoz, Bus Station - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
cla dhas - ol el dhas

Monday to Wednesday

Lozl

XX

Al Quoz, Bus Station

Queen Palace Factory
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Queen Palace Factory
Emirates Gas Factory

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid
Al Quoz, Gargash

Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Gold & Diamond Park

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Pure Water Filling
Company

Al Quoz, Dubai Center Driving
School

Interchange 4

Umm Sugeim, Junction

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sheif

TV Relay Station

Thanaya Junction

Wasl, Road 7

Wasl, Road 6

Safa, Veterinary Clinic
Ghadeer, Emarat

Wasl, Road 5

Falcon House

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Wasl, Road 4

Safa, Spinneys

Safa, Shoping Center

Al Wasl Road, Ferdous Building
Wasl Road, Box Park 2

Wasl Road, Box Park 1

Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn.
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl, Road 1

Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Jumeirah American School
Wasl, Park

Iranian Hospital

Mahboubi Clinic

Hudheiba

Capital Hotel

Al Mina Road

Department of Ports & Customs
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

05.05
05.06
05.07
05.12
05.12
05.13
05.14

05.16
05.17
05.18
05.19
05.20
05.21
05.22
05.24
05.25

05.26

05.29
05.31
05.32
05.33
05.34
05.35
05.36
05.37
05.37
05.38
05.39
05.40
05.41
05.41
05.43
05.44
05.45
05.48
05.49
05.50
05.51
05.53
05.53
05.54
05.56
05.57
05.59
06.00
06.01
06.02
06.05
06.09

05.39
05.40
05.41
05.46
05.46
05.47
05.48

05.50
05.51
05.52
05.53
05.54
05.55
05.56
05.58
05.59

06.00

06.03
06.05
06.06
06.08
06.09
06.10
06.11
06.12
06.13
06.13
06.14
06.16
06.16
06.17
06.18
06.19
06.20
06.24
06.25
06.26
06.27
06.29
06.29
06.30
06.32
06.33
06.35
06.36
06.37
06.38
06.41
06.45

06.15
06.17
06.18
06.22
06.23
06.24
06.25

06.26
06.28
06.29
06.30
06.31
06.32
06.33
06.36
06.36

06.38

06.40
06.43
06.43
06.45
06.46
06.48
06.48
06.49
06.50
06.51
06.52
06.53
06.54
06.54
06.56
06.57
06.58
07.02
07.03
07.04
07.06
07.08
07.09
07.10
07.12
07.13
07.15
07.17
07.18
07.20
07.24
07.29

06.48
06.50
06.51
06.55
06.56
06.57
06.58

07.00
07.01
07.03
07.04
07.05
07.06
07.07
07.10
07.11

07.12

07.15
07.19
07.20
07.22
07.24
07.25
07.26
07.27
07.28
07.29
07.31
07.32
07.33
07.34
07.36
07.37
07.39
07.44
07.45
07.46
07.48
07.50
07.51
07.52
07.54
07.55
07.57
07.59
08.01
08.03
08.07
08.11

07.08
07.10
07.11
07.16
07.17
07.18
07.19

07.21
07.22
07.24
07.25
07.27
07.27
07.29
07.31
07.32

07.33

07.36
07.41
07.42
07.44
07.45
07.47
07.48
07.49
07.50
07.51
07.52
07.54
07.55
07.55
07.57
07.59
08.00
08.05
08.06
08.07
08.09
08.11
08.12
08.13
08.15
08.17
08.19
08.20
08.22
08.24
08.29
08.33

07.30
07.32
07.33
07.38
07.39
07.40
07.41

07.43
07.44
07.46
07.47
07.49
07.49
07.51
07.53
07.54

07.55

07.58
08.02
08.02
08.04
08.05
08.07
08.07
08.08
08.09
08.10
08.12
08.13
08.14
08.15
08.16
08.18
08.19
08.23
08.24
08.26
08.28
08.30
08.30
08.32
08.34
08.35
08.37
08.39
08.41
08.43
08.47
08.52

07.55
07.57
07.58
08.04
08.05
08.07
08.08

08.10
08.11
08.14
08.15
08.16
08.17
08.19
08.21
08.22

08.23

08.26
08.29
08.30
08.32
08.33
08.34
08.35
08.36
08.37
08.38
08.39
08.41
08.42
08.42
08.44
08.45
08.46
08.51
08.52
08.53
08.55
08.57
08.58
08.59
09.01
09.03
09.05
09.06
09.09
09.11
09.15
09.20

08.15
08.17
08.19
08.26
08.27
08.28
08.29

08.31
08.33
08.35
08.36
08.38
08.39
08.40
08.42
08.43

08.45

08.48
08.51
08.51
08.53
08.54
08.56
08.56
08.57
08.58
08.59
09.01
09.02
09.03
09.04
09.05
09.07
09.08
09.12
09.13
09.15
09.17
09.19
09.19
09.21
09.23
09.24
09.26
09.28
09.30
09.32
09.37
09.41

08.40
08.42
08.44
08.51
08.52
08.53
08.54

08.56
08.58
09.00
09.01
09.03
09.04
09.05
09.07
09.08

09.10

09.13
09.16
09.16
09.18
09.19
09.21
09.21
09.22
09.23
09.24
09.25
09.27
09.28
09.28
09.30
09.31
09.32
09.37
09.38
09.39
09.41
09.43
09.44
09.45
09.47
09.49
09.51
09.52
09.55
09.57
10.01
10.06

09.02
09.05
09.07
09.14
09.15
09.17
09.18

09.20
09.21
09.24
09.25
09.26
09.27
09.29
09.31
09.32

09.33

09.36
09.39
09.40
09.42
09.43
09.44
09.45
09.46
09.47
09.47
09.49
09.50
09.51
09.52
09.53
09.55
09.56
10.00
10.01
10.03
10.05
10.07
10.07
10.09
10.11
10.13
10.15
10.16
10.19
10.21
10.25
10.30

09.25
09.28
09.30
09.37
09.38
09.40
09.41

09.43
09.44
09.47
09.48
09.49
09.50
09.52
09.54
09.55

09.56

09.59
10.02
10.03
10.05
10.06
10.07
10.08
10.09
10.10
10.11
10.13
10.14
10.15
10.16
10.17
10.19
10.20
10.24
10.25
10.27
10.29
10.31
10.31
10.33
10.35
10.37
10.39
10.40
10.43
10.45
10.49
10.54

09.45
09.48
09.50
09.57
09.58
10.00
10.02

10.04
10.06
10.09
10.10
10.12
10.12
10.14
10.16
10.17

10.18

10.21
10.24
10.25
10.27
10.28
10.29
10.30
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.35
10.36
10.37
10.38
10.39
10.41
10.42
10.46
10.47
10.49
10.51
10.53
10.53
10.55
10.57
10.59
11.01
11.03
11.05
11.08
11.13
11.18

10.50
10.53
10.55
11.03
11.05
11.07
11.09

11.12
11.14
11.18
11.19
11.20
11.21
11.23
11.26
11.27

11.28

11.31
11.34
11.35
11.37
11.38
11.39
11.40
11.41
11.42
11.43
11.45
11.46
11.47
11.48
11.50
11.51
11.53
11.58
59
12.01
12.03
12.05
12.06
12.07
12.10
12.11
12.14
12.15
12.18
12.20
12.26
12.31

11.13
11.16
11.18
11.26
11.28
11.30
11.32

11.35
11.37
11.41
11.42
11.43
11.44
11.46
11.49
11.50

11.51

11.54
11.57
11.58
12.00
12.01
12.02
12.03
12.05
12.06
12.07
12.09
12.11
12.12
12.12
12.15
12.16
12.18
12.23
12.25
12.26
12.28
12.30
12.31
12.33
12.35
12.37
12.39
12.41
12.44
12.46
12.51
12.57

11.35
11.38
11.40
11.48
11.49
11.52
11.54

11.56
11.59
12.02
12.03
12.05
12.06
12.08
12.11
12.12

12.13

12.17
12.20
12.21
12.23
12.25
12.26
12.27
12.28
12.29
12.30
12.32
12.34
12.35
12.36
12.38
12.40
12.41
12.47
12.48
12.50
12.52
12.54
12.55
12.56
12.59
13.00
13.03
13.04
13.07
13.09
13.15
13.20

12.02
12.04
12.05
12.11
12.12
12.14
12.16

12.18
12.21
12.24
12.25
12.27
12.28
12.29
12.32
12.33

12.35

12.38
12.42
12.43
12.45
12.46
12.47
12.48
12.50
12.51
12.52
12.54
12.56
12.57
12.58
13.00
13.01
13.03
13.09
13.10
13.12
13.14
13.16
13.17
13.18
13.21
13.22
13.24
13.26
13.29
13.31
13.36
13.42

12.25
12.27
12.28
12.34
12.35
12.37
12.39

12.41
12.44
12.47
12.48
12.50
12.51
12.52
12.55
12.56

12.58

13.01
13.05
13.06
13.08
13.09
13.11
13.12
13.13
13.15
13.16
13.18
13.20
13.21
13.22
13.24
13.26
13.28
13.33
13.35
13.36
13.38
13.40
13.41
13.43
13.45
13.47
13.49
13.50
13.53
13.55
14.01
14.05

12.50
12.52
12.53
12.59
13.00
13.02
13.03

13.05
13.07
13.10
13.11
13.13
13.14
13.16
13.19
13.20

13.21

13.25
13.28
13.29
13.31
13.33
13.34
13.35
13.37
13.38
13.39
13.42
13.44
13.45
13.46
13.48
13.49
13.51
13.57
13.58
14.00
14.02
14.04
14.05
14.06
14.09
14.10
14.12
14.14
14.17
14.20
14.26
14.30

13.15
13.17
13.18
13.23
13.24
13.26
13.27

13.29
13.31
13.34
13.35
13.37
13.38
13.40
13.43
13.44

13.45

13.49
13.52
13.53
13.55
13.57
13.58
13.59
14.01
14.02
14.03
14.06
14.08
14.09
14.10
14.12
14.14
14.16
14.22
14.24
14.25
14.27
14.29
14.30
14.32
14.34
14.36
14.38
14.40
14.43
14.45
14.51
14.56

13.37
13.39
13.40
13.45
13.46
13.48
13.49

13.51
13.53
13.56
13.57
13.59
14.00
14.01
14.04
14.05

14.07

14.10
14.14
14.15
14.17
14.19
14.21
14.22
14.23
14.25
14.26
14.28
14.30
14.32
14.32
14.35
14.37
14.38
14.45
14.46
14.48
14.50
14.52
14.53
14.54
14.57
14.58
15.00
15.02
15.05
15.08
15.14
15.19
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Quoz, Bus Station - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station
cla dhas - ol el dhas

Monday to Wednesday

Lozl

XX

Al Quoz, Bus Station

Queen Palace Factory
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Queen Palace Factory
Emirates Gas Factory

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid
Al Quoz, Gargash

Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Gold & Diamond Park

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Pure Water Filling
Company

Al Quoz, Dubai Center Driving
School

Interchange 4

Umm Sugeim, Junction

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sheif

TV Relay Station

Thanaya Junction

Wasl, Road 7

Wasl, Road 6

Safa, Veterinary Clinic
Ghadeer, Emarat

Wasl, Road 5

Falcon House

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Wasl, Road 4

Safa, Spinneys

Safa, Shoping Center

Al Wasl Road, Ferdous Building
Wasl Road, Box Park 2

Wasl Road, Box Park 1

Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn.
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl, Road 1

Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Jumeirah American School
Wasl, Park

Iranian Hospital

Mahboubi Clinic

Hudheiba

Capital Hotel

Al Mina Road

Department of Ports & Customs
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

14.02
14.04
14.05
14.10
14.11
14.12
14.14

14.16
14.18
14.21
14.22
14.23
14.24
14.26
14.29
14.30

14.31

14.34
14.39
14.40
14.42
14.44
14.45
14.46
14.48
14.49
14.50
14.53
14.55
14.56
14.57
15.00
15.01
15.03
15.10
15.11
15.13
15.15
15.17
15.19
15.20
15.23
15.24
15.27
15.29
15.32
15.34
15.40
15.45

14.33
14.35
14.36
14.41
14.42
14.43
14.45

14.47
14.49
14.52
14.53
14.54
14.55
14.57
14.59
15.00

15.02

15.05
15.08
15.09
15.11
15.13
15.15
15.16
15.18
15.20
15.22
15.25
15.29
15.30
15.31
15.34
15.36
15.37
15.44
15.46
15.47
15.50
15.52
15.53
15.55
15:57
15.59
16.01
16.04
16.07
16.10
16.18
16.22

15.03
15.05
15.06
15.11
15.12
15.14
15.17

15.19
15.21
15.25
15.26
15.27
15.28
15.30
15.32
15.33

15.34

15.37
15.41
15.42
15.44
15.46
15.47
15.48
15.51
15.53
15.55
15.58
16.01
16.03
16.04
16.07
16.09
16.11
16.19
16.21
16.23
16.25
16.28
16.29
16.31
16.34
16.36
16.38
16.41
16.44
16.47
16.55
16.59

15.30
15.32
15.33
15.38
15.39
15.41
15.44

15.46
15.48
15.52
15.53
15.54
15.55
15.57
15.59
16.00

16.02

16.05
16.08
16.09
16.11
16.12
16.13
16.14
16.17
16.19
16.21
16.25
16.28
16.30
16.31
16.34
16.36
16.38
16.46
16.48
16.50
16.52
16.55
16.56
16.58
17.01
17.03
17.05
17.08
17.13
1717
17.26
17.32

15.55
15.57
15.58
16.04
16.05
16.08
16.10

16.13
16.16
16.20
16.21
16.23
16.24
16.25
16.28
16.29

16.31

16.34
16.37
16.38
16.40
16.42
16.43
16.44
16.47
16.49
16.51
16.54
16.58
17.00
17.00
17.04
17.06
17.09
17.18
17.19
17.21
17.24
17.27
17.28
17.30
17.33
17.35
17.38
17.41
17.45
17.49
17.59
18.04

16.20
16.22
16.23
16.29
16.31
16.33
16.36

16.39
16.41
16.45
16.46
16.48
16.49
16.51
16.54
16.55

16.56

17.00
17.03
17.04
17.06
17.08
17.09
17.10
17.13
17.16
17.18
17.22
17.26
17.28
17.28
17.32
17.34
17.37
17.46
17.47
17.49
17.52
17.55
17.56
17.58
18.02
18.04
18.07
18.10
18.15
18.19
18.29
18.35

16.42
16.44
16.45
16.51
16.53
16.55
16.58

17.01
17.03
17.07
17.09
17.11
17.12
17.15
17.18
17.20

17.22

17.26
17.30
17.31
17.33
17.34
17.36
17.37
17.40
17.42
17.44
17.48
17.52
17.54
17.55
18.00
18.02
18.05
18.15
18.17
18.19
18.23
18.26
18.27
18.29
18.33
18.35
18.39
18.42
18.47
18.51
19.01
19.06

17.10
17.12
17.14
17.21
17.22
17.25
17.27

17.30
17.33
17.37
17.38
17.40
17.42
17.44
17.48
17.49

17.51

17.56
17.59
18.00
18.02
18.04
18.05
18.06
18.09
18.11
18.13
18.17
18.21
18.23
18.24
18.29
18.31
18.34
18.45
18.47
18.49
18.53
18.56
18.57
18.59
19.03
19.05
19.08
19.10
19.14
19.17
19.25
19.30

17.35
17.37
17.39
17.46
17.47
17.50
17.52

17.55
17.58
18.02
18.03
18.05
18.06
18.08
18.12
18.13

18.15

18.19
18.23
18.24
18.26
18.27
18.29
18.30
18.33
18.35
18.37
18.40
18.44
18.46
18.47
18.52
18.55
18.57
19.08
19.10
19.12
19:15
19.17
1) [C)
19.21
19.24
19.26
19.29
19.32
19.36
19.39
19.47
19.52

18.00
18.03
18.05
18.14
18.15
18.18
18.20

18.24
18.27
18.31
18.32
18.34
18.35
18.37
18.41
18.42

18.44

18.48
18.52
18.53
18.55
18.56
18.58
18.59
19.01
19.03
19.04
19.07
19.10
19.12
19.13
19.17
19.19
19.22
19.32
19.34
19.36
19.39
19.41
19.43
19.45
19.48
19.50
19.53
19.55
19.58
20.01
20.08
20.13

18.30
18.33
18.35
18.44
18.45
18.48
18.50

18.53
18.56
19.00
19.01
19.03
19.04
19.05
19.08
19.09

19.10

19.13
19.16
()17
19.19
19.20
19.21
19.22
19.24
19.26
19.27
19.30
19.33
19.35
19.36
19.40
19.42
19.45
19.55
19.56
19.58
20.01
20.04
20.05
20.07
20.10
20.12
20.14
20.16
20.19
20.21
20.27
20.32

19.00
19.02
19.04
19.11
19.12
19.14
19.15

19.17
19.19
19.22
19.23
19.25
19.26
19.27
19.30
19.31

19.32

19.35
19.38
19.39
19.41
19.42
19.43
19.44
19.46
19.48
19.49
19.52
19.55
19.56
19.57
20.00
20.02
20.04
20.11
20.12
20.14
20.17
20.19
20.21
20.22
20.25
20.27
20.30
20.32
20.34
20.37
20.43
20.48

19.22
19.24
19.26
19.33
19.34
19.36
19.37

19.39
19.41
19.44
19.45
19.47
19.48
19.49
19.52
19.53

19.54

19:57
20.00
20.01
20.02
20.04
20.05
20.05
20.07
20.08
20.09
20.11
20.13
20.14
20.15
20.17
20.19
20.21
20.27
20.29
20.31
20.33
20.36
20.37
20.39
20.42
20.44
20.46
20.48
20.51
20.53
20.59
21.04

19.43
19.45
19.47
19.54
19.55
19.56
19.58

20.00
20.01
20.04
20.05
20.06
20.07
20.08
20.10
20.11

20.13

20.15
20.18
20.18
20.20
20.21
20.22
20.23
20.24
20.25
20.26
20.28
20.30
20.32
20.32
20.35
20.37
20.38
20.45
20.46
20.48
20.51
20.53
20.55
20.56
20.59
21.00
21.03
21.04
21.06
21.08
21.13
21.17

20.06
20.08
20.09
20.14
20.14
20.16
20.17

20.18
20.20
20.22
20.23
20.24
20.25
20.26
20.28
20.29

20.31

20.33
20.36
20.36
20.38
20.39
20.40
20.41
20.42
20.43
20.44
20.46
20.48
20.50
20.50
20.53
20.54
20.56
21.02
21.03
21.05
21.07
21.09
21.10
21.12
21.14
21.16
21.18
21.19
21.21
21.23
21.28
21.32

20.25
20.27
20.28
20.33
20.33
20.35
20.36

20.37
20.39
20.41
20.42
20.43
20.44
20.45
20.47
20.48

20.50

20.52
20.55
20.55
20.57
20.58
20.59
21.00
21.01
21.02
21.03
21.04
21.06
21.07
21.07
21.09
21.10
21.12
21.16
21.18
21.19
21.22
21.24
21.25
21.26
21.29
21.30
21.32
21.34
21.36
21.38
21.42
21.47

20.50
20.52
20.53
20.58
20.58
21.00
21.01

21.02
21.03
21.05
21.06
21.07
21.08
21.09
21.12
21.12

21.14

21.16
21.19
2| 1S)
21.21
21.22
21.24
21.24
21.25
21.26
21.27
2| 22
21.30
21.31
21.32
21.34
21.35
21.36
21.41
21.42
21.44
21.46
21.48
21.49
21.51
21.53
21.55
21.57
21.58
22.00
22.02
22.06
22.10

21.
21.11
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.

21.20
21.22
21.23
21.24
21.25
21.26
21.27
21.30
21.30

21.32

21.34
21.37
21.37
21.39
21.40
21.42
21.42
21.43
21.44
21.45
21.47
21.48
21.49
21.50
21.52
21.53
21.54
21.59
22.00
22.01
22.04
22.05
22.06
22.08
22.10
22.11
22.13
22.14
22.16
22.18
22.22
22.26

21.30
21.31
21.32
21.36
21.37
21.38
21.39

21.40
21.42
21.43
21.44
21.45
21.46
21.47
21.50
21.50

21.52

21.54
21.57
21.57
21.59
22.00
22.02
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.05
22.06
22.08
22.09
22.09
22.11
22.12
22.13
2217
22.18
22.19
22.22
22.23
22.24
22.26
22.28
22.29
22.31
22.32
22.34
22.36
22.40
22.44

21.50
21.51
21.52
21.56
21.57
21.58
21.59

22.00
22.02
22.03
22.04
22.05
22.06
22.07
22.09
22.10

22.11

22.14
22.16
2217
22.18
22.20
22.21
22.21
22.22
22.23
22.24
22.25
22.27
22.28
22.28
22.30
22.31
22.32
22.36
22.37
22.38
22.41
22.42
22.43
22.45
22.47
22.48
22.50
22.51
22.53
22.55
22.59
23.03

22.10
22.11
22.12
22.16
22.17
22.18
22.19

22.20
22.21
22.23
22.24
22.25
22.26
22.27
22.29
22.30

22.31

22.33
22.36
22.36
22.38
22.39
22.40
22.41
22.42
22.43
22.43
22.45
22.46
22.47
22.47
22.49
22.50
22.51
22.55
22.56
22.58
23.00
23.02
23.03
23.04
23.06
23.07
23.09
23.10
23.12
23.13
23.16
23.21

22.30
22.31
22.32
22.36
22.37
22.38
22.39

22.40
22.41
22.43
22.44
22.45
22.46
22.47
22.49
22.50

22.51

22.53
22.56
22.56
22.58
22:59
23.00
23.01
23.02
23.03
23.03
23.04
23.06
23.07
23.07
23.09
23.09
23.11
23.14
23.15
23.17
23.19
23.21
23.22
23.23
23.25
23.26
23.28
23.29
23.31
23.32
23.35
23.40
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Quoz, Bus Station - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Monday to Wednesday

Lol e Lo - il el dhas

Al Quoz, Bus Station

Queen Palace Factory
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Queen Palace Factory
Emirates Gas Factory

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid
Al Quoz, Gargash

Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Gold & Diamond Park

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Pure Water Filling
Company

Al Quoz, Dubai Center Driving
School

Interchange 4

Umm Sugeim, Junction

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sheif

TV Relay Station

Thanaya Junction

Wasl, Road 7

Wasl, Road 6

Safa, Veterinary Clinic
Ghadeer, Emarat

Wasl, Road 5

Falcon House

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Wasl, Road 4

Safa, Spinneys

Safa, Shoping Center

Al Wasl Road, Ferdous Building
Wasl Road, Box Park 2

Wasl Road, Box Park 1

Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn.
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl, Road 1

Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Jumeirah American School
Wasl, Park

Iranian Hospital

Mahboubi Clinic

Hudheiba

Capital Hotel

Al Mina Road

Department of Ports & Customs
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

22.55
22.56
22.57
23.01
23.02
23.03
23.04

23.05
23.06
23.07
23.08
23.09
23.10
23.11
23.13
23.13

23.15

23.17
23.19
23.20
23.21
23.23
23.24
23.24
23.25
23.26
23.27
23.28
23.29
23.30
23.30
23.32
23.33
23.34
23.38
23.39
23.40
23.43
23.44
23.45
23.47
23.49
23.50
23.52
23.53
23.54
23.56
23.59
00.03

23.35
23.36
23.37
23.41
23.41
23.42
23.43

23.44
23.45
23.47
23.47
23.49
23.49
23.50
23.52
23.53

23.54

23.56
23.59
23.59
00.01
00.02
00.03
00.03
00.04
00.05
00.05
00.07
00.08
00.08
00.09
00.10
00.11
00.12
00.16
00.17
00.18
00.20
00.22
00.23
00.24
00.25
00.27
00.28
00.29
00.31
00.32
00.35
00.39
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Al Quoz, Bus Station - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Lol e Lo - il el dhas

ISundays

Al Quoz, Bus Station

Queen Palace Factory
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Galadari Printing & Publishing
Queen Palace Factory
Emirates Gas Factory

Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery
Company

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid
Al Quoz, Gargash

Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars

Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est
Al Quoz, Falaknaz

Gold & Diamond Park

Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside
Gold & Diamond Park

Al Quoz, Pure Water Filling
Company

Al Quoz, Dubai Center Driving
Schoo

Interchange 4

Umm Sugeim, Junction

Wasl Road, Enoc

Umm Sheif

TV Relay Station

Thanaya Junction

Wasl, Road 7

Wasl, Road 6

Safa, Veterinary Clinic
Ghadeer, Emarat

Wasl, Road 5

Falcon House

Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid
Wasl, Road 4

Safa, Spinneys

Safa, Shoping Center

Al Wasl Road, Ferdous Building
Wasl Road, Box Park 2

Wasl Road, Box Park 1

Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn.
Jumeirah, Post Office

Wasl, Road 1

Wasl Emarat Petrol Station
Jumeirah American School
Wasl, Park

Iranian Hospital

Mahboubi Clinic

Hudheiba

Capital Hotel

Al Mina Road

Department of Ports & Customs
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

05.03
05.04
05.05
05.09
05.09
05.10
05.11

05.12
05.13
05.15
05.16
05.17
05.18
05.19
05.22
05.23

05.24

05.27
05.31
05.31
05.32
05.33
05.34
05.35
05.36
05.37
05.38
05.39
05.41
05.41
05.42
05.43
05.44
05.45
05.48
05.49
05.50
05.51
05.52
05.53
05.54
05.55
05.56
05.58
05.58
05.59
06.00
06.02
06.05

05.45
05.46
05.47
05.51
05.51
05.52
05.53

05.54
05.55
05.57
05.58
05.59
06.00
06.01
06.04
06.05

06.06

06.09
06.13
06.13
06.14
06.15
06.16
06.17
06.18
06.19
06.20
06.21
06.23
06.23
06.24
06.25
06.25
06.26
06.29
06.30
06.31
06.32
06.34
06.35
06.36
06.38
06.39
06.41
06.42
06.43
06.44
06.47
06.51

06.15
06.16
06.17
06.21
06.21
06.22
06.23

06.24
06.25
06.27
06.28
06.29
06.30
06.31
06.34
06.35

06.36

06.39
06.43
06.43
06.44
06.45
06.46
06.47
06.48
06.49
06.50
06.51
06.53
06.53
06.54
06.55
06.55
06.56
06.59
07.00
07.01
07.02
07.04
07.05
07.06
07.08
07.09
07.11
07.12
07.13
07.14
07.17
07.21

06.45
06.46
06.47
06.51
06.51
06.52
06.53

06.54
06.55
06.57
06.58
06.59
07.00
07.01
07.04
07.05

07.06

07.09
07.13
07.13
07.14
07.15
07.16
07.17
07.18
07.19
07.20
07.21
07.23
07.23
07.24
07.25
07.25
07.26
07.29
07.30
07.31
07.32
07.34
07.35
07.36
07.38
07.39
07.41
07.42
07.43
07.44
07.47
07.51

07.20
07.21
07.22
07.26
07.26
07.27
07.28

07.29
07.30
07.32
07.33
07.34
07.35
07.36
07.39
07.40

07.41

07.44
07.48
07.48
07.49
07.50
07.51
07.52
07.53
07.54
07.55
07.56
07.58
07.58
07.59
08.00
08.00
08.01
08.04
08.05
08.06
08.07
08.09
08.10
08.11
08.13
08.14
08.16
08.17
08.18
08.19
08.22
08.26

07.45
07.46
07.47
07.51
07.51
07.52
07.53

07.54
07.55
07.57
07.58
07.59
08.00
08.01
08.04
08.05

08.06

08.09
08.13
08.13
08.14
08.15
08.16
08.17
08.18
08.19
08.20
08.21
08.23
08.23
08.24
08.25
08.25
08.26
08.29
08.30
08.31
08.32
08.34
08.35
08.36
08.38
08.39
08.41
08.42
08.43
08.44
08.47
08.51

08.10
08.11
08.12
08.17
08.17
08.18
08.19

08.21
08.22
08.24
08.25
08.26
08.27
08.28
08.31
08.32

08.33

08.36
08.40
08.40
08.41
08.42
08.43
08.44
08.45
08.46
08.47
08.48
08.50
08.50
08.51
08.52
08.52
08.53
08.56
08.57
08.58
08.59
09.01
09.02
09.03
09.05
09.06
09.08
09.09
09.10
09.11
09.14
09.18

08.40
08.41
08.42
08.47
08.47
08.48
08.49

08.51
08.52
08.54
08.55
08.56
08.57
08.58
09.01
09.02

09.03

09.06
09.10
09.10
09.11
09.12
09.13
09.14
09.15
09.16
09.17
09.18
09.20
09.20
09.21
09.22
09.22
09.23
09.26
09.27
09.28
09.29
09.31
09.32
09.33
09.35
09.36
09.38
09.39
09.40
09.41
09.44
09.48

09.05
09.06
09.07
09.12
09.12
09.13
09.14

09.16
09.17
09.19
09.20
09.21
09.22
09.23
09.26
09.27

09.28

09.31
09.35
09.35
09.36
09.37
09.38
09.39
09.40
09.41
09.42
09.43
09.45
09.45
09.46
09.47
09.47
09.48
09.51
09.52
09.53
09.54
09.56
09.57
09.58
10.00
10.01
10.03
10.04
10.05
10.07
10.10
10.13

09.30
09.31
09.32
09.37
09.37
09.38
09.39

09.41
09.42
09.44
09.45
09.46
09.47
09.48
09.51
09.52

09.53

09.56
10.00
10.01
10.02
10.04
10.05
10.06
10.07
10.08
10.09
10.10
10.12
10.13
10.13
10.15
10.16
10.17
10.21
10.22
10.23
10.25
10.27
10.28
10.29
10.31
10.32
10.34
10.35
10.36
10.38
10.41
10.44

09.55
09.57
09.58
10.02
10.03
10.04
10.05

10.07
10.08
10.10
10.11
10.13
10.13
10.15
10.17
10.18

10.19

10.22
10.26
10.27
10.29
10.30
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.35
10.37
10.38
10.39
10.39
10.41
10.42
10.43
10.47
10.48
10.50
10.51
10.53
10.54
10.55
10.57
10.58
11.00
11.01
11.03
11.04
11.07
11.10

10.25
10.27
10.28
10.33
10.33
10.35
10.36

10.37
10.39
10.41
10.42
10.43
10.44
10.45
10.48
10.49

10.50

10.53
10.57
10.58
10.59
11.01
11.02
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.06
11.07
11.09
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.20
11.22
11.24
1125
11.26
11.28
11.29
11.31
11.32
11.33
11.35
11.38
11.41

10.50
10.52
10.53
10.58
10.58
11.00
11.01

11.02
11.04
11.06
11.07
11.08
11.09
11.10
11.13
11.14

11.15

11.18
11.22
11.23
11.24
11.26
11.27
11.28
11.29
11.30
11.31
11.32
11.34
11.35
11.35
11.37
11.38
11.39
11.43
11.44
11.45
11.47
11.49
11.50
11.51
11.53
11.54
11.56
11.57
11.58
12.00
12.03
12.08

11.20
11.22
11.23
11.28
11.28
11.30
11.31

11.32
11.34
11.36
11.37
11.38
11.39
11.40
11.43
11.44

11.45

11.48
11.52
11.53
11.54
11.56
11.57
11.58
11.59
12.00
12.01
12.03
12.04
12.05
12.06
12.08
12.09
12.10
12.15
12.16
12.18
12.20
12.22
12.23
12.24
12.26
12.27
12.29
12.30
12.32
12.33
12.36
12.41

11.45
11.47
11.48
11.53
11.53
11.55
11.56

11.57
11.59
12.01
12.02
12.03
12.04
12.05
12.08
12.09

12.10

12.13
12.18
12.19
12.20
12.22
12.23
12.24
12.25
12.26
12.27
12.29
12.31
12.32
12.32
12.34
12.36
12.37
12.42
12.43
12.44
12.47
12.48
12.49
12.51
12.53
12.54
12.56
12.57
12.58
13.00
13.03
13.08

12.15
12.17
12.18
12.23
12.23
12.25
12.26

12.27
12.29
12.31
12.32
12.33
12.34
12.35
12.38
12.39

12.40

12.43
12.48
12.49
12.50
12.52
12.53
12.54
12.55
12.56
12.57
i12:59
13.01
13.02
13.02
13.04
13.06
13.07
13.12
13.13
13.14
13.17
13.18
13.19
13.21
13.23
13.24
13.26
13.27
13.28
13.30
13.33
13.38

12.45
12.47
12.48
12.53
12.53
12.55
12.56

12.57
12.59
13.01
13.02
13.03
13.04
13.05
13.08
13.09

13.10

13.13
13.18
13.19
13.20
13.22
13.23
13.24
13.25
13.26
13.27
13.29
13.31
13.32
13.32
13.34
13.36
13.37
13.42
13.43
13.44
13.47
13.48
13.49
13.51
13.53
13.54
13.56
13.57
13.58
14.00
14.03
14.08

13.10
13.12
13.13
13.18
13.18
13.20
13.21

13.22
13.24
13.26
13.27
13.28
13.29
13.30
13.33
13.34

13.35

13.38
13.43
13.44
13.45
13.47
13.48
13.49
13.50
13.51
13.52
13.54
13.56
13.57
13.57
13.59
14.01
14.02
14.07
14.08
14.09
14.12
14.13
14.14
14.16
14.18
14.19
14.21
14.22
14.23
14.25
14.28
14.33

13.40
13.42
13.43
13.48
13.48
13.50
13.51

13.52
13.54
13.56
13.57
13.58
13.59
14.00
14.03
14.04

14.05

14.08
14.13
14.14
14.15
14.17
14.18
14.19
14.20
14.21
14.22
14.24
14.26
14.27
14.27
14.29
14.31
14.32
14.37
14.38
14.39
14.42
14.43
14.44
14.46
14.48
14.49
14.51
14.52
14.53
14.55
14.58
15.03

14.10
14.12
14.13
14.18
14.18
14.20
14.21

14.22
14.24
14.26
14.27
14.28
14.29
14.30
14.33
14.34

14.35

14.38
14.43
14.44
14.45
14.47
14.48
14.49
14.50
14.51
14.52
14.54
14.56
14.57
14.57
14.59
15.01
15.02
15.07
15.08
15.09
15.12
15.13
15.14
15.16
15.18
15.19
15.21
15.22
15.23
15.25
15.28
15.33

14.35
14.37
14.38
14.43
14.43
14.45
14.46

14.47
14.49
14.51
14.52
14.53
14.54
14.55
14.58
14.59

15.00

15.03
15.08
15.09
15.10
15.12
15.13
15.14
15.15
15.16
15.17
15.19
15.21
15.22
15.22
15.24
15.26
15.27
15.32
15.33
15.34
15.37
15.38
15.39
15.41
15.43
15.44
15.46
15.47
15.48
15.50
15.53
15.58

15.05
15.07
15.08
15.13
15.13
15.15
15.16

15.17
15.19
15.21
15.22
15.23
15.24
15.25
15.28
15:29

15.30

15.33
15.38
15.39
15.40
15.42
15.43
15.44
15.45
15.46
15.47
15.49
15.51
15.52
15.52
15.54
15.56
15.57
16.02
16.04
16.05
16.08
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.15
16.16
16.18
16.19
16.21
16.23
16.26
16.34
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cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Quoz, Bus Station - Al Ghubaiba Bus Station

Lol e Lo - il el dhas

ISundays 2a Y
Al Quoz, Bus Station 15.40 16.10 16.40 17.10 17.40 18.05 18.35 19.00 19.30 19.57 20.25 20.55 21.25 21.55 22.25 22.55 23.55 B ICATEIENETEE0N
Queen Palace Factory 15.42 16.12 16.42 17.12 17.42 18.07 18.37 19.02 19.32 19.59 20.26 20.56 21.26 21.56 22.26 22.56 23.56 ASLJI).AE&
Galadari Printing & Publishing 15.43 16.13 16.43 17.13 17.43 18.08 18.38 19.03 19.33 20.00 20.27 20.57 21.27 21.57 22.27 22.57 23.57 ally delbll SIaIS
Galadari Printing & Publishing 15.48 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.13 18.43 19.08 19.38 20.04 20.32 21.02 21.32 22.02 22.32 23.01 00.01 )..\JV}«:.L\M\ S
Queen Palace Factory 15.48 16.19 16.49 17.19 17.49 18.14 18.44 19.09 19.39 20.05 20.32 21.02 21.32 22.02 22.32 23.02 00.01 ECUNI W &.‘.m
Emirates Gas Factory 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.15 18.45 19.10 19.40 20.06 20.34 21.04 21.34 22.03 22.33 23.03 00.02 Slall ahlY) e
Al Quoz, Kanoo Machinery 15,51 16.21 16.51 17.22 17.52 18.17 18.47 19.12 19.42 20.07 20.35 21.05 21.35 22.04 22.34 23.04 00.03 liSlell gil87) 580
Company

Al Quoz, Bin Ghaleith Masjid 15.52 16.23 16.53 17.24 17.54 18.19 18.49 19.14 19.44 20.09 20.36 21.06 21.36 22.06 22.36 23.05 00.04 Y EulS s dase 38l
Al Quoz, Gargash 15.54 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.55 18.20 18.50 19.15 19.45 20.10 20.38 21.08 21.38 22.07 22.37 23.06 00.05 edll - la 3
Al Quoz, Nabooda Cars 15.56 16.27 16.57 17.28 17.58 18.23 18.53 19.18 19.48 20.12 20.40 21.10 21.40 22.09 22.39 23.07 00.07 gljh.uﬂn;flj‘;}ﬂl
Al Quoz, Technical Resources Est 15.57 16.28 16.58 17.29 17.59 18.24 18.54 19.19 19.49 20.13 20.41 21.11 21.41 22.10 22.40 23.08 00.08 Al 3yl gall dsiss )}s.\l
Al Quoz, Falaknaz 15.58 16.29 16.59 17.30 18.00 18.25 18.55 19.20 19.50 20.14 20.42 21.12 21.42 22.11 22.41 23.09 00.09 \_5:
Gold & Diamond Park 1559 16.30 17.00 17.31 18.01 18.26 18.56 19.21 19.51 20.15 20.43 21.13 21.43 22.11 22.41 23.10 00.09 U_Juw,@_\n@»
Equiti Metro Bus Stop Landside 16.00 16.31 17.01 17.32 18.02 18.27 18.57 19.22 19.52 20.16 20.44 21.14 21.44 22.13 22.43 23.11 00.11 g};;JViunL}S\}):a_ﬁy
Gold & Diamond Park 16.03 16.34 17.04 17.35 18.05 18.30 19.00 19.25 19.55 20.19 20.46 21.16 21.46 22.14 22.44 23.13 00.12 Ll ool d8,0m
Al Quoz, Pure Water Filling 16.04 16.35 17.05 17.36 18.06 18.31 19.01 19.26 19.56 20.19 20.47 21.17 21.47 22.15 22.45 23.14 00.13 44 5.0l ol ﬁllm:«iﬂ)}ﬂl
Company

Al Quoz, Dubai Center Driving 16.05 16.36 17.06 17.37 18.07 18.32 19.02 19.27 19.57 20.21 20.48 21.18 21.48 22.16 22.46 23.15 00.14 ;,bl:\..dleelgﬂug)'s)a)'}ﬂl
School -
Interchange 4 16.08 16.39 17.09 17.40 18.10 18.35 19.05 19.30 20.00 20.23 20.51 21.21 21.51 22.19 22.49 23.17 00.17 £ =bolas
Umm Sugeim, Junction 16.11 16.42 17.12 17.43 18.13 18.38 19.08 19.33 20.03 20.26 20.54 21.24 21.54 2222 22.52 23.20 00.20 ﬁ.5...(,1 Llas
Wasl Road, Enoc 16.12 16.43 17.13 17.44 18.14 18.39 19.09 19.34 20.03 20.27 20.54 21.24 21.54 2222 22.52 23.21 00.20 Jasl zju—d}:‘:‘l J})_\.E.L.ad
Umm Sheif 16.13 16.44 17.14 17.45 18.15 18.40 19.10 19.35 20.05 20.28 20.56 21.26 21.56 22.24 22.54 23.22 00.22 A @
TV Relay Station 16.15 16.46 17.16 17.47 18.17 18.42 19.12 19.37 20.06 20.30 20.57 21.27 21.57 22.25 22.55 23.24 00.23 u}a)ﬁﬂ“‘b&&b&
Thanaya Junction 16.16 16.47 17.17 17.48 18.18 18.43 19.13 19.38 20.07 20.31 20.58 21.28 21.58 22.26 22.56 23.25 00.24 L)) =lalas
Wasl, Road 7 16.17 16.48 17.18 17.49 18.19 18.44 19.14 19.39 20.08 20.31 20.59 21.29 21.59 22.27 22.57 23.25 00.25 V J‘A}n& L
Wasl, Road 6 16.18 16.49 17.19 17.50 18.20 18.45 19.15 19.40 20.09 20.33 21.00 21.30 22.00 22.28 22.58 23.26 00.26 2ol &JL.‘
Safa, Veterinary Clinic 16.20 16.51 17.21 17.52 18.22 18.47 19.17 19.42 20.10 20.34 21.01 21.31 22.01 22.29 22.59 23.27 00.27 E.A]Va.x\_.;
Ghadeer, Emarat 16.21 16.52 17.22 17.53 18.23 18.48 19.18 19.43 20.11 20.35 21.02 21.32 22.02 22.30 22.59 23.28 00.27 )J_\;.\l—_,ljldl

Wasl, Road 5 16.23 16.54 17.24 17.55 18.25 18.50 19.20 19.45 20.13 20.36 21.04 21.34 22.03 22.31 23.01 23.29 00.28 }]I&)L.‘
Falcon House 16.25 16.56 17.26 17.57 18.27 18.52 19.22 19.47 20.15 20.38 21.06 21.36 22.05 22.33 23.02 23.30 00.30 ial e
Wasl, Rawdhat Al Abraar Masjid  16.26 16.57 17.27 17.58 18.28 18.53 19.23 19.48 20.16 20.39 21.07 21.37 22.06 22.34 23.03 23.31 00.31 Ob¥ldas; e
Wasl, Road 4 16.27 16.58 17.28 17.59 18.29 18.54 19.24 19.49 20.16 20.40 21.07 21.37 22.06 22.34 23.03 23.31 00.31 Z—J.A}M @L:
Safa, Spinneys 16.29 17.00 17.30 18.01 18.31 18.56 19.26 19.51 20.19 20.42 21.10 21.40 22.08 22.36 23.05 23.33 00.33 [EWN]

Safa, Shoping Center 16.31 17.02 17.32 18.03 18.33 18.58 19.28 19.53 20.20 20.43 21.11 21.41 22.10 22.38 23.06 23.34 00.34 [EVN (g PV

Al Wasl Road, Ferdous Building 16.33 17.04 17.34 18.05 18.35 19.00 19.30 19.55 20.21 20.45 21.12 21.42 22.11 22.39 23.07 23.35 00.35 }_\)sl\u_mk)‘A}JI )L.‘
Wasl Road, Box Park 2 16.39 17.10 17.40 18.11 18.41 19.06 19.36 20.01 20.27 20.50 21.18 21.48 22.16 22.44 23.11 23.39 00.39 %tJJL.U.\S}_\J.A}JV @L..
Wasl Road, Box Park 1 16.40 17.11 17.41 18.12 18.42 19.07 19.37 20.02 20.28 20.52 21.19 21.49 22.17 22.45 23.12 23.40 00.40 Vo LUAS}JK}A}JIEI:
Safa, Emarat Petrol Stn. 16.42 17.13 17.43 18.14 18.44 19.09 19.39 20.04 20.30 20.53 21.21 21.51 22.19 22.47 23.14 23.42 00.41 Ll - LYl s 3
Jumeirah, Post Office 16.44 17.16 17.46 18.17 18.47 19.12 19.42 20.06 20.32 20.56 21.23 21.53 22.21 22.49 23.16 23.44 00.44 |y 3y 3
Wasl, Road 1 16.46 17.18 17.48 18.19 18.49 19.14 19.44 20.08 20.34 20.58 21.25 21.55 22.23 22.51 23.18 23.46 00.45 V- }JV JLt.
Wasl Emarat Petrol Station 16.47 17.19 17.49 18.20 18.50 19.15 19.45 20.09 20.35 20.59 21.26 21.56 22.24 22.52 23.19 23.47 00.46 LYl 5585 Lusi Ao Jasll
Jumeirah American School 16.49 17.21 1751 18.22 18.52 19.17 19.47 20.11 20.37 21.00 21.28 21.58 22.26 22.54 23.20 23.48 00.48 Daea 454 5aY) MJ;AI
Wasl, Park 16.51 17.24 17.54 18.25 18.55 19.20 19.50 20.13 20.39 21.03 21.30 22.00 22.28 22.56 23.22 23.50 00.50 Jeasl A
Iranian Hospital 16.583 17.27 17.57 18.28 18.58 19.23 19.583 20.15 20.41 21.05 21.32 22.02 22.30 22.58 23.23 23.51 00.51 Sl adaaall
Mahboubi Clinic 16.55 17.30 18.00 18.31 19.01 19.26 19.56 20.18 20.44 21.07 21.35 22.04 22.32 23.00 23.25 23.53 00.53 T s bile
Hudheiba 16.56 17.31 18.01 18.32 19.02 19.27 19.57 20.19 20.45 21.08 21.36 22.05 22.33 23.01 23.26 23.54 00.54 T dan)
Capital Hotel 16.58 17.33 18.03 18.34 19.04 19.29 19.59 20.21 20.47 21.10 21.38 22.06 22.34 23.02 23.27 23.55 00.55 JsinlS (5538
Al Mina Road 16.59 17.34 18.04 18.35 19.05 19.30 20.00 20.22 20.48 21.12 21.39 22.08 22.35 23.03 23.29 23.57 00.56 cLisall @Li.
Department of Ports & Customs 17.03 17.38 18.08 18.39 19.09 19.34 20.04 20.26 20.52 21.15 21.43 22.10 22.38 23.06 23.31 23.59 00.59 JJWBUJBAM)J;
Al Ghubaiba Bus Station 17.12 17.47 18.17 18.48 19.18 19.43 20.10 20.32 20.58 21.21 21.49 22.19 22.47 23.13 23.38 00.06 01.06 [ENPUIEWN
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